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1 12:15PM SERGEANT W. E. JONES (RAAF) Maiden Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

Scaled + 2.5kg

(8) 58.5 Micheal Hellyer R01.   Hallside Rebel (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Jet Spur - Pentagonal (Zeditave) Dennis Heinemann (Gympie) (8-0-2-3 $14,300)

J I Clark, Mrs J D Clark, D W Shellshear, Mrs L J Shellshear, G L Clarkson, Mrs L L 
Clarkson, M A Stack, Ms T A List, D B Martin, Mrs C E Martin, Mrs S J Jones, G M Jones, 
S P Eales & Mrs S M Eales

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,700

Green, White And Gold Thirds, Green Cap

Career:8-0-2-3 $14,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-1-3 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

2-15 SCST 1400 Soft 8/11/2015 MDN (Race 5)  54 R Fradd (14) 56  R $16,000 $3,200 $11 $16 $16
Miss Oberon 55.5 1, Enemy's Defeated 54.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-25.14 36.30 In Running:  /11/8
3-9 KCOY 1500 Good 19/11/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Taylor Williams (3) 59 (57) R $12,000 $1,200 ($1,200),  $2.80 $4
Nautilus 54 1, Mishani Nefertiti, 55.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-31.05 36.22 In Running:  1/1/1
3-11 SCST 1000 Good 6/03/2016 MDN (Race 4)  54 B Pengelly (3) 58.5  R $16,000 $1,600 $8 $9
Right Advice 56 1, Sailor Gerri, 58, 2, 2.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-57.50 33.29 In Running:  /10/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Shortly after the start became unbalanced for a short distance.
3-13 SCST 1200 Good 18/03/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 6)   Ryan Wiggins (7) 57  $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $8 $8
Cool Sequence 57 1, Dylan's Luck, 57, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.45 35.88 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Overraced in the middle stages. Improved onto heels near the 500m and had to be checked.
7-15 SCST 1400 Good 10/04/2016 3Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Glen Colless (3) 58.5  R $14,000  $2.80 $4.20 $4.20F
Night Attire (NZ) 58.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-25.99 36.97 In Running:  /8/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Held up rounding the home turn.

(1) 58 Bruce Powell R02.   Abstain 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Onemorenomore - Ausvall (Redoute's Choice) Michael Lakey (Deagon) (3-0-3-0 $5,800)

A C Lakey, Mrs G Lakey & Mrs J L Lakey
Gold, Brown Stripes, Hooped Sleeves

Career:3-0-3-0 $5,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-3-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-2-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

2-9 KCOY 800 Good 3/10/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Matthew Gray (1) 55.5  R $10,000 $2,000 $13 $15
Society Queen 55.5 1, Beach Business 55.5 3, 4.80 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-45.37 33.43 In Running:  //7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Restrained and lost ground when pace steadied near 650m.
2-11 KCOY 1200 Good 19/11/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   T Treichel (9) 55.5  $12,000 $2,400 $5 $8 $6
Jaded 57 1, Jill's Charm 52.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-11.60 35.91 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Raced 3 deep in the early stages.
2-8 NNGO 800 Good 26/03/2016 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Bruce Powell (1) 55.5  $7,000 $1,400 $2.30F
Marrew Mia 56.5 1, Man Overboard 58.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-46.00 00.00 In Running:  //

(9) 57.5  R03.   Marked Forever 
(3) (BAY G) Immovable Option (IRE) - Khun Achara (NZ) (Centro (NZ)) Natalie Mccall (Sunshine Coast) (4-0-0-0 $800)

D R Wockner, W Donald, G K Rehbein, M R Wockner & G Carrington
Pink, Black Diamonds, Diamonds On Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

11-11 DOOM 1050 Good 12/08/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  54.5 Glen Colless (10) 56.5  $50,000  $8.50 $8.50
Tibrogargan Miss 56 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-00.50 33.48 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
6-6 TWBA 1100 Soft 22/08/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 6)   Noriyuki Nishio (3) 57 (55) $14,000  $3.80 $4
Lost Classic 55 1, 13.10 LEN, 1-07.93 36.56 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly and bumped with another runner. Raced keenly in the early stages.
4-7 SCST 1000 Good 12/03/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Eddie Wilkinson (2) 57  $16,000 $800 $8 $8.50
Drumbeat's Choice 55.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 0-57.67 33.06 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.  Raced greenly when placed under pressure for a short distance near the 150m.
12-13 IPSW 1200 Good 6/04/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Sarah Eilbeck (3) 57 (54) $18,000  $17 $21
Otto From Hamburg 54 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-10.10 34.68 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Held up rounding the home turn and in the early stages of the home straight.

(5) 56.5 Jedidiah Hodge (a3) R04.   Disorder 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Kiwi Warrior - Waterford Princess (Waterford Road) Pat Duff (Deagon) (9-0-0-2 $3,700)

R L Wesche, T E Wesche, D R Mulcahy, T Waldron, D C Dobe, T Horton, M M Turner, M 
J Lord, Ms D Waldron & B P Lindsay
Red, White Maltese Cross, Green Sleeves, White Armbands, Red And Green Quartered Cap

Career:9-0-0-2 $3,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 5-0-0-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
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11-15 SCST 1400 Good 19/07/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ms Sarah 
Eilbeck

(14) 56.5 (54.5) R $16,000  $21 $21

Audella 54.5 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-25.67 37.37 In Running:  /12/14
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
9-10 SCST 1600 Good 5/08/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  54 Daniel Griffin (8) 57  R $20,000  $6.50 $6.50
Havana Cigar 59 1, 11.10 LEN, 1-36.80 37.35 In Running:  8/7/7
S. Comments:Raced 4 wide without cover.
3-9 SCST 1600 Soft 23/08/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Jim Byrne (7) 56  $16,000 $1,600 $13 $13
Marau Daze 55 1, Suncansing, 54, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-39.25 37.14 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
5-13 SCST 1600 Good 13/09/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Jim Byrne (13) 57  R $16,000  $8 $7
Lady Athena 54 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-38.69 35.86 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced wide until a point approaching the 1000m.
8-13 GCST 1800 Soft 19/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Scott Galloway (1) 57.5  $16,000  $7 $9.50 $9.50
Time's Up 56 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-51.38 36.14 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:When questioned Jockey S Galloway reported that the gelding hung in over the final 200m and for this reason he was unable to place it under 
pressure over the concluding stages of the race.

Trial - 1 0L DEAG (Trial 6) Tuesday, April 12, 2016 (MDN) 1000m Ms B Panya Good 1-01.72 

(6) 56 James Orman (a0) R05.   Coonowrin Ruby 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Za-Im (GB) - Coochen Jenny Wren (Manshood (CAN)) Bette Harden (Sunshine Coast) (3-0-0-0 $0)

G S Gatti & C R Gatti
Green, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-8 SCCT 1000 Synthetic 7/02/2016 MDN (Race 2)  54 Pietro Romeo (7) 56  R $16,000  $76
Falchion 57.5 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-00.34 35.31 In Running:  /4/7
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
6-11 SCST 1000 Good 19/02/2016 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Pietro Romeo (11) 55.5  $16,000  $31 $41
Jetintoit 57.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 0-57.69 33.62 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Raced wide.
8-11 SCST 1000 Good 6/03/2016 MDN (Race 4)  54 Micheal Hellyer (5) 57  R $16,000  $26 $31
Right Advice 56 1, 12.60 LEN, 0-57.50 33.29 In Running:  /5/8
S. Comments:Raced wide.

(7) 55.5 Ms Sarah Eilbeck (a0) R06.   Shugar Bel 
(3) (BROWN F) Bel Danoro - Plot And Scheme (Last Tycoon (IRE)) Pat Donnollan (Sunshine Coast) (7-0-3-0 $10,000)

J Buckley
White, Red Stripes, Black Sleeves And Cap

Career:7-0-3-0 $10,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-0 Soft: 2-0-2-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0

8-9 IPSW 800 Good 23/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Jason Hoopert (7) 54  $20,000  $101 $151
Invitto 53.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 0-45.71 32.12 In Running:  //6
4-13 SCST 1000 Good 11/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Natasha Faithfull (8) 54  $16,000 $800 $101 $101
Tarzan 56 1, 2.70 LEN, 0-57.95 34.54 In Running:  /10/10
2-9 SCST 1200 Soft 1/11/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54.5 Natasha 

Faithfull
(3) 54.5  R $16,000 $3,200 $4.20 $5.50 $5.50

Lady Duporth 56.5 1, Global Guru 58 3, 3.50 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-11.57 35.01 In Running:  /4/4
2-11 SCST 1200 Soft 15/11/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  54 Natasha 

Faithfull
(1) 54  R $16,000 $3,200 $8 $7 $7

Sagamama 59 1, Omnia Marka Tayada 59 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-12.88 36.21 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
2-12 SCST 1000 Good 3/04/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Sarah Eilbeck (11) 55  $14,000 $2,800 $3.50 $4.80 $4
Princess is Ready 55 1, Jomar's Element 57 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-58.50 34.31 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced wide.

(4) 55 Ms Melissa Cox (a3) R07.   That's Rosie 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Tycoon Ruler - Cannykia (Canny Lad) Ian Livingstone (Deagon) (3-0-0-0 $0)

A H Foster
Black, Grey Diamond Checks, Black Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap With Pom Pom

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

10-11 EIDS 1030 Soft 20/02/2016 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Melissa Cox (6) 56.5 (53.5) $7,500  $5
Lillian Eliza 56.5 1, 31 LEN, 1-03.09 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:after being loaded broke through barriers, was quickly restrained, examined by club Vet and cleared to start
9-12 ESK 1200 Good 12/03/2016 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Melissa Cox (12) 56.5  $7,000  $13
Matilda Miss 54.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-11.37 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.
12-13 GCST 1400 Good 26/03/2016 F&M MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Melissa Cox (9) 57 (54) R $16,000  $101 $101
Ritzy's Command 56.5 1, 15 LEN, 1-24.06 35.19 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Fractious in barriers

(2) 54 Ms Chelsea Jokic (a2) R08.   Jack Attack (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Amadeus Wolf (GB) - Jessica Said (All Chatter (USA)) Michael Jokic (Sunshine Coast) (17-0-1-0 $6,595)

S Jokic
Lime, Hot Pink Maltese Cross, Armbands, Quartered Cap
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Match Ups:
10/04/2016 SCST CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg 1,400M

9 - 16 (15) 58 7.7LEN Kapgun
10 - 16 (13) 55 8LEN Prince Raheeb

28/03/2016 BDST 3Y CL1-SW (Race 1) 1,300M
2 - 5 (4) 59 0.2LEN Kapgun
3 - 5 (3) 59 3LEN Prince Raheeb

26/02/2016 SCST CL1 (Race 4)  SC + 1.5kg 1,000M
3 - 11 (9) 58 4.8LEN Kapgun
9 - 11 (4) 56 10.3LEN Prince Raheeb

12/02/2016 GATT CL2 (Race 6) 1,100M
10 - 11 (3) 55 3.1LEN Hey Murri
11 - 11 (1) 55.5 4.1LEN Natural Sign

30/10/2015 KCOY CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 1.5kg 1,500M
2 - 6 (4) 58.5 0.1LEN Coronation Bruiser
3 - 6 (3) 54.5 4.4LEN Argie's Heart

How To Read Your Form Guide

13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name, Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments

Copyright Information
The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright 
protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose 
whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this Racebook is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior 
written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling 
this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The 
information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on 
the basis of information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.
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Career:17-0-1-0 $6,595 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0

5-6 SCST 1000 Heavy 31/01/2016 MDN (Race 3)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Ms Chelsea 
Jokic

(6) 54 (52) R $16,000  $7.50 $8

Bubba Bassano 57 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-01.87 36.87 In Running:  /4/4
7-12 NNGO 1200 Good 13/02/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Chelsea Jokic (3) 58.5 (57) $7,000  $4.20F
At the Rouge 56.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-10.67 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:After passing the 900m had to be severely checked when tightened for room.
9-13 GCST 1200 Good 20/02/2016 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Chelsea Jokic (9) 57 (55) $16,000  $21 $31 $31
Stella Ombra 54.5 1, 10.20 LEN, 1-09.61 34.38 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Raced wide for majority of event.
5-9 IPSW 1350 Soft 4/03/2016 MDN (Race 2)  SC + 2kg  54 Ms Chelsea 

Jokic
(9) 54 (52) R $16,000  $16 $16

Grey Opinion 54 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-22.61 36.52 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover for the majority of the event.
6-10 SCST 1400 Good 20/03/2016 MDN (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Ms Chelsea 

Jokic
(3) 54 (52) R $16,000  $17 $17

Show Command 56 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-25.34 35.67 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.

(3) 54 Ms Leeanne McCoy R09.   The Playroom (NZ) 
(5) (BAY M) Northern Meteor - Dominatrix (Marauding (NZ)) Graeme Postle (Dalby) (13-0-2-2 $8,950)

Dr R H Burgess & Mrs L A Burgess
Red, Black Diamond, White Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:13-0-2-2 $8,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-2-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

3-14 DALB 1400 Good 14/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Rhiannon 
Payne

(9) 55.5 (53.5) $16,000 $1,600 $9 $10

O'torio 57.5 1, Under the Weather, 57, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-24.56 37.68 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Bumped near the 100m.
10-12 SCST 1600 Heavy 21/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Rhiannon 

Payne
(4) 55.5 (53.5) $16,000  $9.50 $10 $10

Royal Event 57.5 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-41.39 39.02 In Running:  /3/7
8-16 SCST 1400 Soft 8/07/2015 MDN (Race 6)  SC 0.5kg  55 Ms Rhiannon 

Payne
(10) 55 (52) R $20,000  $31 $31

Good Intentions 57.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-26.86 37.31 In Running:  /4/5
7-13 DALB 1400 Good 9/08/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC + 3kg  54 Ms Rhiannon 

Payne
(5) 54 (52) R $10,000  $4.60 $4

Nautical Lad 51 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-25.20 37.02 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Jumped in the air at the start.
3-12 DALB 1200 Good 2/04/2016 MDN-SW (Race 1)   L McCoy (12) 56.5  $7,000 $700 $7
Il Padrone 55.5 1, Over the Venture, 53, 2, 0.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-10.86 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Hung in in the early stages.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
6/03/2016 SCST MDN (Race 4) 1,000M

3 - 11 (3) 58.5 2.9LEN Hallside Rebel
8 - 11 (5) 57 12.6LEN Coonowrin Ruby
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S. Comments:Had to be steadied from heels leaving the 800m.
Trial - 4 2.9L DEAG (Trial 3) Tuesday, April 12, 2016 (CL2) 1000m J P Stanley Good 1-01.55 1st-Gothic Might

(2) 56 Nathan Thomas R5311.   Prince Raheeb (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Raheeb - Calaway Darl (Shamardal (USA)) Trevor Thomas (Sunshine Coast) (17-1-2-2 $22,850)

D L Hancock ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,200
Purple, White Maltese Cross, Red Cap

Career:17-1-2-2 $22,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-1-0 Soft: 7-1-1-1 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0

6-9 SCST 1000 Soft 14/02/2016 CL1 (Race 1)  SC + 1kg  54 Pietro Romeo (2) 56.5  R57 $16,000  $21
Oradonna 57.5 1, 9.50 LEN, 0-57.97 34.43 In Running:  /2/2
9-11 SCST 1000 Good 26/02/2016 CL1 (Race 4)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Pietro Romeo (4) 56  R56 $16,000  $41 $41
Lord Tscharke 58.5 1, 10.30 LEN, 0-57.48 34.01 In Running:  /3/3
2-4 GYMP 1170 Good 5/03/2016 CL1 (Race 3)  55 Pietro Romeo (4) 59  R54 $7,000 $1,400 $2.20F
Commander Bond 55 1, Outback Wrangler 55 3, 0.50 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-14.72 00.00 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner shortly after the start.
3-5 BDST 1300 Soft 28/03/2016 3Y CL1-SW (Race 1)   Nathan Thomas (3) 59  R54 $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $21 $21
Skytrek 59 1, Kapgun, 59, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-19.78 36.70 In Running:  /3/4
10-16 SCST 1400 Good 10/04/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg  54 Nathan Thomas (13) 55  R54 $14,000  $26 $41 $41
Perforation 55 1, 8 LEN, 1-25.16 37.06 In Running:  /5/4

(3) 55.5  R5112.   Hey Murri (BLKS)
(7) (BROWN G) Carry the Flag (GB) - Abnoonoo (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Robert Thies (Clifton) (23-2-1-0 $21,425)

R R Thies
Light Green, White Stars And Cap

Career:23-2-1-0 $21,425 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-1-0-0 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 4-0-1-0 First-up: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0

6-9 TWBA 1210 Good 19/09/2015 CL4 (Race 1)  54 Kenji Yoshida (7) 54  R58 $14,000  $6.50 $5 $7
Lord Beaufort 55.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-14.43 35.50 In Running:  /4/5
7-9 TWBA 1310 Good 3/10/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  54 Kenji Yoshida (4) 54  R57 $14,000  $12 $8 $8
Good Job Bro 56.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-19.79 35.77 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Blundered on jumping away.
10-11 GATT 1100 Good 12/02/2016 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(3) 55 (52) R54 $16,000  $31

Listanera 56.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-04.11 34.50 In Running:  /3/7
8-10 BDST 1050 Good 27/02/2016 BM45 (Race 1)  55 Ms Montanna 

Savva
(2) 63 (6) R53 $7,500  $8.50

Shouts All Round 59.5 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-03.63 00.00 In Running:  /6/9
S. Comments:Jumped out at the start and hampered another runner.
11-11 TWBA 1200 Good 12/03/2016 CL2 (Race 1)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Ron Goltz (1) 54  R52 $14,000  $31 $41
Red Future 53 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-12.41 35.52 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Had to be steadied leaving the 150m when tightened for room to the inside of another runner, which shifted in despite the efforts of its rider.

(12) 54.5  R4913.  (Em) Natural Sign 
(6) (GREY G) Natural Destiny - Send a Diva (Send a Sign) Ben Ahrens (Beaudesert) (28-3-2-5 $29,325)

Mrs J M Biddle, L E Biddle, J W Mathews, Mrs E E Mathews & A J Mathews ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
Yellow, Black Spots, Black Sleeves And Green Stripes, Green Cap

Career:28-3-2-5 $29,325 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 21-3-1-4 Soft: 6-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0

11-11 GATT 1100 Good 12/02/2016 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Brad Stewart (1) 55.5  R55 $16,000  $13
Listanera 56.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-04.11 34.50 In Running:  /8/8
5-12 GCST 1200 Good 27/02/2016 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(11) 54 (52) R54 $16,000  $71 $71

Star Stiletto 57.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-10.62 34.72 In Running:  /11/11
8-9 IPSW 1200 Soft 11/03/2016 C&GE 0-60 (Race 8)  54 Michael Murphy (5) 55.5 (52.5) R53 $16,000  $21 $26
Real King 54.5 1, 12 LEN, 1-10.59 34.86 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.  Had to be steadied near the 1000m after improving on to heels.  Raced wide from the 600m.
6-8 SCST 1200 Good 27/03/2016 CL2 (Race 4)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Anthony Allen (3) 54  R51 $16,000  $61 $61
Real King 56 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-10.59 34.96 In Running:  /4/2
11-12 LISM 1100 Soft 3/04/2016 CG&E BM53 (Race 5)  54 Ric McMahon (6) 56.5  R44 $15,000  $9
Aimalac Bobby 52.5 1, 19.90 LEN, 1-03.98 34.77 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Shortly after the start was bumped on the hindquarters and was
slightly unbalanced. A post race veterinary examination of the gelding which was
beaten 19.9L revealed no significant abnormalities, however the gelding coughed
on two occasions during the examination. Trainer subsequently reported that the gelding had pulled up well and indicated the possible onset of a
viral infection had not become apparent and in his
opinion the gelding failed to handle the softer track condition.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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2 12:50PM CORPORAL H. THORPE MM (ARMY) Class 3 Plate  1060M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(9) 59 Ms Billie-Rose Derbyshire 
(a2) R62

01.   Bizarre Rock (BLKS)

(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) - Belle Bizarre (Dauberval (USA)) Brenton Andrew (Gatton) (33-5-7-3 $48,700)

G J Sabburg, Mrs E J Falconer, B J Mills, S M Falconer, J W Harrison, I K Swan & D R 
O'brien
White, Green Diagonal Stripes, White Cap

Career:33-5-7-3 $48,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 24-2-5-2 Soft: 6-2-2-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 10-2-2-0

1-14 DALB 1100 Soft 6/02/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(3) 57.5 (54.5) R56 $10,000 $6,500 $12 $11

Real Ego 57 2, Teemolton, 54, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-04.56 35.38 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Raced in restricted room for a short distance near the 200m.
1-8 MILS 1200 Fast 13/02/2016 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(4) 58.5  R60 $8,000 $5,200 $2.20F

Hopetoun Street 53.5 2, Speedreader, 58, 3, 0.8 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 1-14.90 00.00 In Running:  //
5-9 IPSW 1200 Soft 4/03/2016 CL3 (Race 4)  SC + 1kg  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(8) 57.5 (55.5) R63 $16,000  $12 $15 $15

Khaleesi 54 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-11.15 35.57 In Running:  /6/6
4-7 SCST 1200 Good 12/03/2016 CL3 (Race 4)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Micheal Hellyer (7) 57.5  R63 $16,000 $800 $8 $7
Stonecast 55.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-11.72 35.02 In Running:  /2/2
4-14 IPSW 1200 Good 6/04/2016 CGE0-65HCP (Race 7)  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(12) 57.5 (54.5) R62 $18,000 $900 $15 $17

Hanwritten 56 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-08.56 34.07 In Running:  /8/5

(1) 59 Ron Goltz R4602.   Earlstoun Ruler (BLKS)
(6) (BAY OR BROWN G) Tycoon Ruler - Midnight Caper (Rassendyll (USA)) Gordon Hay (Sunshine Coast) (34-3-2-2 $28,500)

G M & Mrs P G Hay ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
Orange, Green Star, Hooped Sleeves And Green Cap

Career:34-3-2-2 $28,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 23-1-1-1 Soft: 9-2-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 8-2-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0

9-9 DEAG 1200 Good 13/09/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  54 Ms Rhiannon 
Payne

(5) 54 (52) R50 $10,000  $17

Outback Biff 57 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-12.45 35.00 In Running:  /9/9
5-12 KCOY 1200 Good 26/01/2016 BM 50 HCP (Race 4)  55 Ron Goltz (5) 57.5  R47 $7,500  $8
Darling Be Good 54.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-09.85 35.97 In Running:  /7/6
9-10 DOOM 1110 Good 17/02/2016 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Ms Emma Ljung (6) 54 (51) R47 $20,000  $61 $71
Gracida 53 1, 10 LEN, 1-03.63 33.75 In Running:  /10/10
5-10 SCST 1200 Good 26/02/2016 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Brad Pengelly (5) 59  R46 $16,000  $31 $51 $51
Offensive Play 59 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-11.67 35.63 In Running:  /9/3
5-7 SCST 1200 Good 12/03/2016 CL3 (Race 4)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Anthony Allen (1) 54  R46 $16,000  $31 $31
Stonecast 55.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-11.72 35.02 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Vetted - found to have bled from one nostril.

(4) 59 Ms Stephanie Lacy (a3) 
R62

03.   Limerick Moon 

(4) (BAY G) Man of Illusion - Limerick Belle (Eire (NZ)) Gary Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (13-4-3-0 $41,875)

Mrs W M Duncan
Red, White Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:13-4-3-0 $41,875 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-2-0 Soft: 6-3-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0

6-8 SCST 1000 Soft 1/11/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 3)  54 Jeff Lloyd (6) 54  R57 $16,000  $4.20 $3.50 $3.50
Patronizing 56 1, 0.90 LEN, 0-58.10 34.35 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Had to be steadied passing the 900m when inclined to lay in across heels.
1-6 SCST 1200 Soft 8/11/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(1) 55 (52) R55 $16,000 $10,400 $2.80 $3.80 $3

Egiptienne 55 2, Savage Hood, 55.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-11.70 35.94 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:A post-race veterinary examination revealed the horse to be suffering from heat stress.
2-5 SCST 1200 Soft 15/11/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(3) 55 (52) R58 $16,000 $3,200 $4 $3.20 $3.20

Mr Cha Cha 59 1, Balaklava 54.5 3, 3.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-12.32 35.43 In Running:  /2/2
1-9 BDST 1050 Soft 28/03/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 5)  54 J Lloyd (1) 58  R58 $16,000 $10,400 $3 $2.80F
Anasheed 56.5 2, Irish Mambo, 57, 3, 1.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-03.78 36.41 In Running:  /1/1
4-10 DOOM 1200 Good 13/04/2016 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Nathan Thomas (8) 54.5  R62 $18,000 $900 $16 $17
Real King 54 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-10.38 34.94 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Laid out and bumped rounding the turn

(8) 59 Shaun Bayliss R4704.   So Sure 
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Not a Single Doubt - Ligure (Brocco (USA)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (40-3-3-7 $41,392)

PD & PM Gray ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Green, Gold Stags
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3-12 BELL 1200 Firm 2/01/2016 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Ms Montanna 
Savva

(5) 55 (52) R54 $7,000 $700 $8

Smooth Talker 60.5 1, Spice of Life, 6, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-08.98 00.00 In Running:  //
1-8 KCOY 1500 Good 26/01/2016 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  55 Ms Montanna 

Savva
(5) 55 (52) R55 $7,500 $4,875 $4

Union 58 2, King Bing, 55.5, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-31.40 36.50 In Running:  /3/2
5-7 WARW 1500 Soft 20/02/2016 BM 70 HCP (Race 1)  54 Taylor Williams (7) 54 (52) R60 $10,000  $6.50
Storm Magic 57 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-30.20 36.51 In Running:  /4/5
10-10 DALB 2000 Good 27/02/2016 0 - 62 (Race 1)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Bradley Appo (3) 58  R59 $10,000  $8 $12 $16
Quality Man 57.5 1, 11.50 LEN, 2-03.84 37.96 In Running:  /2/2
7-8 DALB 1400 Good 2/04/2016 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(1) 60  R57 $7,000  $6

Kurrajong Dragon 6 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-24.04 00.00 In Running:  //

(13) 57.5 Pietro Romeo R5508.   Argie's Heart 
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Show a Heart - Laurinel Argie (Palace Music (USA)) Terry Hohns (Sunshine Coast) (33-3-6-4 $56,750)

T J & Mrs C Hohns, S Hohns, G Hohns, B Hohns, Ms D Shaw, Mrs C A Stevenson & Mrs L 
O'Malley

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000

Red, Navy Blue Diamond, Gold And Navy Blue Striped Sleeves And Cap

Career:33-3-6-4 $56,750 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 25-3-6-1 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 3-0-0-2 First-up: 5-0-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0

9-11 SCST 1400 Good 11/10/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC + 3kg  54 Adam Best (9) 55  R56 $16,000  $61 $71
Riva Romantica 55.5 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-23.85 35.97 In Running:  /9/8
3-6 KCOY 1500 Heavy 30/10/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Adam Best (3) 54.5  R55 $12,000 $1,200 $21 $16 $16
Red Letter Day 57 1, Coronation Bruiser, 57, 2, 0.1 LEN, 4.3 LEN, 1-31.65 36.75 In Running:  5/4/4
1-9 KCOY 1500 Good 19/11/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  SC +1kg  54 Adam Best (2) 55.5  R53 $12,000 $7,800 $5 $5.50
Artistic Choice 54 2, Air Diamond, 54, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-30.19 36.75 In Running:  6/6/4
S. Comments:Hampered at the start when tightened for room.
7-8 KCOY 1500 Good 6/12/2015 BM58HCP (Race 2)  54 Ms Melissa Cox (3) 58.5 (55.5) R57 $10,000  $5 $5.50
Deitch 57.5 1, 15 LEN, 1-30.08 35.25 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Blundered after passing the winning post on the first occasion.
9-10 DOOM 1630 Firm 23/12/2015 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Adam Best (10) 54  R56 $20,000  $91 $91
Angel Dancer 54.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-38.23 35.83 In Running:  /1/1

(4) 56.5 Jedidiah Hodge (a3) 
R53

09.   Balkan Bambino 

(4) (CHESTNUT G) Ad Valorem (USA) - Unexpectedly (Geiger Counter (USA)) Pat Duff (Deagon) (18-2-0-3 $34,350)

P Duff ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,400
Black, Orange Quarters And Cap

Career:18-2-0-3 $34,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-2-0-0 Soft: 5-0-0-3 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

7-9 TWBA 1050 Good 28/11/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  SC + 2kg  54 Nathan Evans (5) 56.5  R57 $14,000  $11 $13
Pearly Court 54.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-01.96 36.03 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
8-10 GATT 1100 Good 12/02/2016 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Jedidiah Hodge (3) 56 (53) R56 $16,000  $31
Seq the Star 56.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-04.46 34.59 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Apprentice J. Hodge dropped his whip at the 100m.
6-8 IPSW 1000 Good 25/02/2016 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Ms Sarah Eilbeck (2) 57.5 (56) R55 $16,000  $101
Patronizing 56.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 0-57.80 33.95 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Had to be steadied approaching the 800m when tightened for room.
6-7 SCST 1200 Good 18/03/2016 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(1) 54 (51) R55 $16,000  $17 $18

Hazard Bay 59.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-11.84 35.63 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Overraced from the 800m until after passing the 600m.
10-10 SCST 1200 Good 10/04/2016 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(4) 54 (51) R54 $14,000  $26 $26

Dazet 54 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-12.37 35.20 In Running:  /4/5

(7) 56.5 Justin P Stanley R5410.   Jolly Boy (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Shaft - Way Past Midnight (NZ) (Singspiel (IRE)) Harold Hayes (Deagon) (11-2-2-0 $16,575)

Mrs K S Hayes, Miss C L Hayes & S L J Rains
Orange, White Sash And Seams, Orange Cap, White Star

Career:11-2-2-0 $16,575 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-1-0 Soft: 5-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

1-7 BDST 1400 Soft 31/10/2015 CLB (Race 5)  55 Justin P Stanley (1) 59  R54 $7,500 $4,875 $2.40F
Hello Harra 57 2, Slugsbrotherturbo, 57, 3, 0.1 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-24.84 37.03 In Running:  /4/3
8-8 GCST 1400 Soft 7/11/2015 3Y CL1 (Race 2)  SC +3 KGkg  56 Justin P Stanley (4) 59  R57 $16,000  $10 $11
Secret Puzzle 57 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-23.79 34.98 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Rider questioned re performance - stated gelding quickened when asked to respond upon straightening however, was disappointed in gelding’s 
finishing effort after it weakened noticeably over final 200m.  Rider of view that gelding was stepping up in class today and as a result failed to carry the 59 
kilo impost.  Vetted - no abnormalities.
5-10 KCOY 1200 Good 6/12/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ms Melissa Cox (6) 56 (53) R55 $10,000  $8 $10
Irish Mambo 54.5 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-10.40 35.13 In Running:  /6/5
11-13 GATT 1600 Soft 17/12/2015 0-55 HCP (Race 7)  54 Justin P Stanley (4) 59  R55 $12,000  $9 $11
Annihilation 59 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-41.32 38.96 In Running:  3/4/5
2-7 BDST 1400 Soft 28/12/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Justin P Stanley (7) 55.5  R53 $16,000 $3,200 $5.50 $5 $5
Mishani de Niro 53.5 1, Cold Melody 57.5 3, 2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-24.54 37.98 In Running:  /5/3
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Career:40-3-3-7 $41,392 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 27-2-2-7 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 7-0-1-0 First-up: 8-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2

6-14 COWR 1200 Soft 21/12/2015 BM50 (Race 7)  54 Michael Hackett (13) 58.5  R45 $15,000 $275 $21
Sequoia Sunrise 6 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-10.18 00.00 In Running:  /13/11
5-12 DUBB 1200 Good 28/12/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Michael Hackett (8) 54  R44 $15,000 $425 $26
Half for You 54 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-10.71 00.00 In Running:  /4/3
5-10 GILG 1000 Good 1/01/2016 BM45 (Race 2)  56.5 Michael 

Hackett
(8) 60.5  R44 $6,000 $225 $5.50

Flying By 60.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 0-58.78 00.00 In Running:  //
7-11 PRKS 1200 Heavy 23/01/2016 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Daniel Northey (10) 55  R43 $15,000 $275 $10 $10
Prattler 56.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-11.89 00.00 In Running:  /7/7
6-12 MWBH 1010 Good 12/04/2016 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Alannah Badger (8) 54.5  R42 $15,000 $275 $31
Super Zulu 57.5 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-00.10 35.45 In Running:  /11/11

(7) 58.5 Ms Hannah English (a3) 
R62

05.   High Cost (BLKS)

(3) (BAY C) Exceedingly Good - Choisir Baby (Choisir) Greg Cornish (Beaudesert) (18-3-2-4 $72,175)

G R Galbraith ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $28,400
Lime Green, Black Diamond on Sleeves And Cap

Career:18-3-2-4 $72,175 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-2-1 Soft: 5-1-0-3 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-2-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-3

10-10 DOOM 1110 Good 1/01/2016 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Ms Sheree 
Drake

(8) 57  R64 $20,000  $13 $17 $17

Ra Ra Epic 54 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-04.65 34.08 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
6-11 BLNA 1000 Good 29/01/2016 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Ms Sheree 

Drake
(7) 57.5  R61 $15,000 $275 $9

Issy Command 54.5 1, 1.40 LEN, 0-57.00 34.20 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Shortly after straightening was steadied, made contact with the running rail and became unbalanced after attempting to obtain run to the inside 
of another runner where there was insufficient room.
2-7 DOOM 1050 Good 17/02/2016 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Ms Emma Ljung (4) 56.5 (53.5) R63 $20,000 $4,000 ($2,000),  $11 $11
Oberland 54.5 1, Redsson 59 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-00.55 33.82 In Running:  /2/1
9-9 DOOM 1050 Heavy 9/03/2016 0-70 HCP (Race 5)  54 James Orman (9) 55.5 (54) R64 $20,000  $8.50 $8
Gracida 55 1, 13.70 LEN, 1-02.31 35.14 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without  cover throughout.
4-7 GCST 900 Good 2/04/2016 3Y CL3-SW (Race 3)   Ric McMahon (2) 59  R62 $14,000 $700 $13 $14
Tycoon Ace 59 1, 2.90 LEN, 0-51.29 33.19 In Running:  //3

(2) 57.5 Micheal Hellyer R6106.   Tiburon 
(4) (BAY H) Wicked Style (USA) - Blushing Rose (USA) (Mt. Livermore (USA)) Mark F Webb (Sunshine Coast) (9-2-1-1 $30,800)

Optima Racing (Mgr: A E Newcombe)
Red, Black Star, Black And White Striped Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:9-2-1-1 $30,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-1 Soft: 3-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-11 SCST 1200 Good 16/08/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Taylor Williams (6) 58.5 (56.5) R63 $16,000 $800 $7 $8
Offensive Play 58 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-11.21 35.23 In Running:  /3/3
4-8 SCST 1000 Good 18/12/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Adam Best (2) 58  R60 $20,000 $800 $6.50 $7
Everyday Hero 57.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 0-58.07 33.54 In Running:  /3/3
1-7 SCCT 1000 Synthetic 5/02/2016 CL1 (Race 5)  54 G Geran (7) 58  R59 $16,000 $10,400 $5.50
Mankini Love 56 2, Becca the Jet, 52, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-00.20 36.01 In Running:  /1/1
8-10 SCST 1000 Soft 2/03/2016 CG&E CL3 (Race 5)  54 Gary Geran (1) 56  R63 $20,000  $10 $12 $12
Kodacommand 53.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 0-57.70 33.46 In Running:  /7/3
S. Comments:Slow to begin
4-7 SCST 1200 Good 18/03/2016 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Gary Geran (7) 57  R62 $16,000 $800 $7 $9 $9
Hazard Bay 59.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-11.84 35.63 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Held up rounding the home turn.

(5) 57 Ms Brooke Stower (a0) 
R73

07.   Holder Sunset 

(6) (BROWN M) Shamardal (USA) - Montana Sunset (More Than Ready (USA)) Doug Roberts (Deagon) (18-3-2-2 $98,825)

Sunlands Produce Pty Ltd (Mgr: G W Pfeiler)
Black, White Sash, Armbands And Cap

Career:18-3-2-2 $98,825 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 8-1-1-0 Soft: 5-0-1-2 Heavy: 4-1-0-0 First-up: 7-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-0

6-8 RAND 1100 Heavy 23/05/2015 AT SEA (Race 7)  54 Sam Clipperton (5) 54  R75 $85,000 $1,000 $5.50 $9.50 $9
Alberto Magic 54 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-04.91 35.36 In Running:  /1/1
8-14 RAND 1100 Soft 6/06/2015 JUNE STKS (Race 6) G4 54 Taylor 

Marshall
(8) 54  R75 $101,000 $1,000 $31 $51 $51

Wouldnt It Be Nice 54 1, 8 LEN, 1-04.09 34.93 In Running:  /2/2
6-9 RAND 1000 Heavy 20/06/2015 BM75 (Race 7)  53 Jason Collett (7) 57  R75 $85,000 $1,000 $8 $9 $8.50
Aroused 57 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-00.48 36.71 In Running:  /1/4
9-10 DOOM 1050 Soft 2/04/2016 BM 75 HCP (Race 1)  54 Jeff Lloyd (10) 57  R75 $50,000  $6.50 $6.50
Lady Jetsetter 56 1, 20 LEN, 1-00.52 33.90 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Reared as the gates opened and lost ground.  Raced wide.
4-10 GCST 900 Heavy 16/04/2016 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Matthew Gray (9) 57  R74 $14,000 $700 $4.40 $6.50 $6.50
Go Better 55.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 0-52.42 33.98 In Running:  //2
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Mrs W M Duncan, C P Stitz, K F Marinucci, Mrs C L Marinucci, Ms C A Thompson, J R 
Wood, P N Stitz, R F Honner & R A Pye
Red, White Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:7-1-2-1 $20,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-1-1 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0

4-9 SCST 1200 Soft 25/10/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Ms Sarah 
Eilbeck

(7) 57.5 (56) R61 $16,000 $800 $4.60 $6 $6

Venecia 59 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-12.47 35.87 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Apprentice S. Eilbeck reported her mount was inclined to lay in under pressure in the back straight.
3-11 SCST 1000 Good 26/02/2016 CL1 (Race 4)  SC + 1.5kg  54 G Goold (9) 58  R60 $16,000 $1,600 $12 $13
Lord Tscharke 58.5 1, TUMBLER, 58, 2, 1.5 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 0-57.48 34.01 In Running:  /2/2
2-7 SCST 1200 Good 12/03/2016 CL1 (Race 5)  SC + 1kg  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(5) 57.5 (56) R60 $16,000 $3,200 $4.20 $3.60 $3.60

No Thankyou Ali 59 1, Alpine Style 54 3, 2.30 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-11.74 35.31 In Running:  /1/1
2-5 BDST 1300 Soft 28/03/2016 3Y CL1-SW (Race 1)   J Lloyd (4) 59  R60 $16,000 $3,200 $3.40 $3.20
Skytrek 59 1, Prince Raheeb 59 3, 0.20 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-19.78 36.70 In Running:  /1/1
9-16 SCST 1400 Good 10/04/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg  54 Jim Byrne (15) 58  R60 $14,000  $9 $7 $9
Perforation 55 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-25.16 37.06 In Running:  /2/1

(10) 59 Ms Sarah Eilbeck (a0) 
R58

05.   Lead the Way 

(5) (BAY G) Exceedingly Good - Upwards (Show a Heart) John Mott (Sunshine Coast) (19-2-3-1 $39,150)

Mrs M S Bell & Kilto Park Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: N D Bell) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
Royal Blue, Yellow Checks And Armbands

Career:19-2-3-1 $39,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-1-0 Soft: 4-0-2-1 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1

8-11 ROCK 1050 Good 20/06/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  54 Brad Stewart (9) 59  R67 $20,000  $3.50 $6 $6
Nadhima 56.5 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-01.79 34.05 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Rider questioned regarding the performance of gelding, reported that it hung in from 300 metres, was unable to be fully tested and had to be 
eased from the heels of CREDITABLE near the 100 metres. Post-race veterinary examination revealed that the gelding was exhibiting signs of mildly tying up 
behind.
6-6 BDST 1050 Good 5/07/2015 CG&E CL3-SW (Race 4)   Timothy Bell (5) 57.5  R65 $16,000  $5.50 $6.50 $6.50
Forgotten Years 55.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-01.68 35.31 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Bumped with another runner on jumping away. Raced wide throughout. T. Bell reported that his mount hung out throughout.
5-9 TWBA 1050 Good 5/03/2016 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Kenji Yoshida (9) 57.5  R62 $14,000  $7 $8 $12
Tycoon Ace 54.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-01.86 34.73 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Jockey K. Yoshida reported his mount hung out in the early stages and hung in from the 400m.
10-11 TWBA 1200 Good 24/03/2016 CL2 (Race 6)  SC + 2kg  54 Gary Geran (10) 58.5  R61 $14,000  $26 $17 $17
The Wanted Club 55.5 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-13.24 00.00 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
4-12 GYMP 1170 Good 9/04/2016 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  55 Ms Montanna 

Savva
(5) 61 (58) R59 $7,000 $350 $9

Foregone 6 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-13.03 00.00 In Running:  /2/2

(8) 58.5 Brendon Newport (a2) 
R57

06.   Wild Sands 

(6) (BAY G) Stratum - Really Wild (USA) (Wild Again (USA)) Wayne Nugent (Toowoomba) (28-3-5-5 $47,295)

L T Paruscio, Good Thanks (Mgr: D Mullen,) Wahroonga (Mgr: D A Digney), Baloo (Mgr: 
A J Williams)
Cerise, White Spots, Gold Hooped Sleeves

Career:28-3-5-5 $47,295 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-2-3-3 Soft: 7-1-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1

4-8 TWBA 1625 Good 19/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Ron Goltz (2) 59  R61 $14,000 $700 $4.20 $5 $5
Rockday 57.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-43.00 37.36 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Laid out rounding the home turn and in the home straight.
8-12 LISM 1300 Good 19/10/2015 BM54 (Race 7)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(10) 61 (59.5) R54 $15,000 $275 $10 $13

Harada Tat Tat 55 1, 5 LEN, 1-16.70 35.32 In Running:  /9/9
5-12 TWBA 1625 Good 7/11/2015 BM65 (Race 2)  SC +1KGkg  54 Ms Melody 

O'Brien
(1) 56.5  R58 $14,000  $13 $17 $17

Pulsar 56.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-39.49 38.02 In Running:  /7/7
3-9 IPSW 1666 Good 18/11/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(6) 54.5 (51.5) R57 $20,000 $2,000 $8 $9

Rogali 54 1, Alfie Junior, 54.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-41.12 36.57 In Running:  7/7/6
4-7 SCST 1800 Good 27/11/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(2) 55.5  R58 $12,000 $600 $5.50 $6 $6

Just Keep Giving 54 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-50.85 35.88 In Running:  /5/4

(5) 58 Ms Hannah Phillips (a3) 
R56

07.   Our Clarky (BLKS)

(5) (BROWN OR BLACK G) Hemingway (IRE) - Magic Idol (Rubiton) Brett Ansley (Deagon) (17-3-2-3 $25,325)

B S Ansley & Mrs M E Ansley
Gold, Black Spot And Rectangle, Sleeves, Star On Cap

Career:17-3-2-3 $25,325 Firm: 3-0-0-2 Good: 9-3-1-1 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 6-3-1-1 Track and Distance: 
5-2-1-1 Distance: 8-2-1-3
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(6) 55.5 Jason Hoopert R4808.   Gods Gift to Women (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) God's Own - Itstabu (Danehill Dancer (IRE)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (31-2-2-3 $30,235)

P D & P M Gray
Green, Gold Stags

Career:31-2-2-3 $30,235 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 23-2-1-2 Soft: 6-0-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

5-8 SCNE 1300 Good 16/10/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  54 Andrew Gibbons (8) 54  R47 $15,000 $425 $17
CONTRALTO 54 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-16.35 35.00 In Running:  /8/8
3-8 MWBK 1280 Good 20/10/2015 BM55(CL2+) (Race 5)  54 Greg Ryan (1) 55  R47 $15,000 $1,425 $3F
Strada Lodge 60.5 1, Celtic Rush, 63, 2, 0.4 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-16.73 35.21 In Running:  /4/4
10-10 COFF 1415 Good 30/10/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Andrew Adkins (4) 54  R47 $15,000 $275 $8
Belworth 57 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-27.10 37.00 In Running:  /6/7
9-11 TUNC 1200 Good 1/12/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Terry Treichel (1) 54  R45 $15,000 $275 $13
Hesco Gold 55 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-10.10 00.00 In Running:  /10/10
14-14 TAR 1250 Good 15/03/2016 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Andrew Gibbons (9) 54  R45 $15,000  $31
Bold Life 53 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-13.99 35.81 In Running:  /14/14

(3) 55 James Orman (a0) R6409.   Hellaroo 
(3) (BAY F) Casino Prince - Ausmaid (Elusive Quality (USA)) Alyssa Ross (Westbrook) (7-2-2-2 $29,200)

D R Mungham & A A Ross
Lime Green, Purple Diagonal Stripes, Purple Sleeves, White Armband, Lime Green Cap, Purple Seams

Career:7-2-2-2 $29,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-2-2 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2

3-9 TWBA 1100 Good 21/11/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  SC + 2kg  54 Anthony Allen (1) 55.5  R59 $14,000 $1,400 $3.20 $2.40 $2.40F
Medal Afrique 55.5 1, Perfectly Sweet, 54, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-06.45 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Jockey A. Allen reported to stewards it was not his intention to lead in today’s event however from the inside alley he did not have to pressure 
his mount excessively and found the lead easily.  He also added that he recommended to connections the addition of blinkers for the filly’s next race start.
1-9 IPSW 1020 Heavy 2/12/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  54 J Orman (5) 54.5 (53) R59 $20,000 $12,800 $2.60 $2.50 $2.50F
Blooded 53 2, Little Miss Molly, 54.5, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-01.48 35.47 In Running:  /6/6
5-5 TWBA 1050 Good 19/03/2016 CL3-SW (Race 7)   James Orman (5) 54.5  R63 $14,000  $2.20 $2.40 $23
Around the Moon 56 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-02.55 35.02 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the early stages of the home straight. Bumped with another runner near the 100m.
2-8 SCST 1000 Good 3/04/2016 CL3-SW (Race 4)   James Orman (8) 55  R62 $14,000 $2,800 $7 $8
Surprise Result 57.5 1, Falchion 57 3, 2.30 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 0-57.51 32.89 In Running:  /3/3
2-8 IPSW 1000 Good 15/04/2016 0-65 HCP (Race 4)  SC + 1kg  54 J Orman (6) 56  R62 $14,000 $2,800 $2.25 $2.50F
Tactician 57 1, Massive Attack 56.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-57.58 33.31 In Running:  /6/6

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
12/03/2016 SCST CL3 (Race 4)  SC + 1.5kg 1,200M

4 - 7 (7) 57.5 3.3LEN Bizarre Rock
5 - 7 (1) 54 5.6LEN Earlstoun Ruler
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8 04:38PM ABLE SEAMAN A. C. COOPER (RAN) Benchmark 58 C,G&E 
Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(1) 61 Michael Murphy (a2) R6201.   Carry the Drinks (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Carry the Flag (GB) - Smytzer's Art (Rory's Jester) Kelly Purdy (Gold Coast) (29-6-3-4 $53,700)

P S Jones & B L Stevens
White, Dark Blue Stars, Red Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:29-6-3-4 $53,700 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 21-6-1-3 Soft: 5-0-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 6-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-4-1-1

2-11 LISM 1200 Good 26/04/2015 BM60 (Race 5)  54 Chris Maund (7) 58.5  R59 $15,000 $2,900 $3.20 $3.20F
Carmela Miss 56.5 1, Strawberrychampane 57.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-10.40 34.56 In Running:  /2/1
13-14 BLNA 1300 Soft 15/05/2015 BM63 (Race 7)  54 Chris Maund (10) 58  R61 $15,000  $9 $5 $5
Epic Choice 57 1, 15.80 LEN, 1-20.20 37.00 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:A post race veterinary examination of the gelding, which raced very wide throughout the event, did not reveal any abnormality.
1-12 BDST 1200 Good 5/07/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 8)  54 Daniel Griffin (12) 59  R62 $16,000 $10,400 $6 $5 $5EF
Omission 59 2, Laugh a Little, 55.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-11.44 35.06 In Running:  /1/1
10-11 GCST 1200 Good 15/08/2015 CGEBM65HCP (Race 8)  54 Matthew Palmer (8) 59.5  R66 $16,000  $7 $8.50 $8.50
Roubaix 59 1, 15 LEN, 1-09.89 34.05 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages and as a result raced 4 wide without cover throughout.
6-8 BDST 1050 Soft 28/03/2016 BM 70 HCP (Race 4)  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(1) 55.5  R63 $16,000  $8 $8

Cannizzaro 56 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-03.29 35.22 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Restrained off heels when overracing at the 900m

(9) 60 Ms Billie-Rose Derbyshire 
(a2) R60

02.   Favorite Shadow (BLKS)

(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Dane Shadow - Favorite Kas (Favorite Trick (USA)) Shane Essery (Ipswich) (26-5-4-1 $35,025)

S F Essery & Mrs N M Essery ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Purple, Pink Circles, Hooped Sleeves And Hooped Cap

Career:26-5-4-1 $35,025 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-5-4-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0

4-7 NNGO 1000 Good 13/02/2016 BM 60 HCP (Race 2)  55 Kenji Yoshida (6) 55.5  R53 $7,000 $350 $10
Lisa Fashionista 59 1, 3.60 LEN, 0-57.35 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped in at the start. Approaching the 900m had to be steadied and checked off heels when tightened for room. After passing the 800m raced 
three wide without cover for the remainder of the event.
7-12 IPSW 800 Soft 21/02/2016 0 - 60 (Race 8)  54 Kenji Yoshida (5) 55  R52 $16,000  $34
Via Con Dios 57 1, 2.30 LEN, 0-46.66 33.01 In Running:  //8
1-8 ESK 1200 Good 12/03/2016 BM 45 HCP (Race 3)  55 Michael 

Schrapel
(3) 62 (6) R51 $7,000 $4,550 $3.80

Canid (NZ) 58 2, At the Rouge, 56, 3, 0.1 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-09.76 00.00 In Running:  //
1-8 NNGO 1200 Good 26/03/2016 BM 50 HCP (Race 4)  55 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(1) 61 (59) R54 $7,000 $4,550 $3.20EF

Wylie 59.5 2, Canid (NZ), 56, 3, 1 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-09.15 00.00 In Running:  //
1-10 GOON 1200 Good 9/04/2016 BM 60 HCP (Race 3)  55 Ms Natalie 

Morton
(8) 57.5 (55.5) R57 $7,500 $4,875 $3F

Lake Argyle 56 2, Le Max, 57, 3, 2.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-08.69 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped at the start. Raced wide in the early stages.

(11) 59.5 Josh Oliver (a1.5) R5903.   Coronation Bruiser 
(5) (BAY G) Al Samer - Arriere (NZ) (Kashani (USA)) John Stanton (Deagon) (18-2-2-3 $32,130)

J R Stanton, R J Bayliss, R Hammond & Ms P Umback
White, Blue Palm Tree, Red And White Seams Sleeves

Career:18-2-2-3 $32,130 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-2-1-2 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

2-6 KCOY 1500 Heavy 30/10/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 1.5kg  54 S Payne (4) 58.5 (57) R63 $12,000 $2,400 $3.60 $4 $3.60
Red Letter Day 57 1, Argie's Heart 54.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 4.3 LEN, 1-31.65 36.75 In Running:  1/2/1
5-7 SCST 1400 Soft 8/11/2015 BM70 (Race 4)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Andrew Spinks (7) 56.5  R62 $16,000  $8 $12 $12
Rising Luck 59 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-23.92 35.93 In Running:  /1/4
8-13 DOOM 1600 Good 21/11/2015 NMW (Race 4)  SC + 2.5kg  54 James Orman (4) 54 (53) R60 $65,000  $41 $51
Red Letter Day 54 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-34.75 35.71 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Kicked by another runner prior to being loaded, examined by the veterinary surgeon and cleared to run. Checked shortly after the start when 
tightened for room.
2-8 SCST 1600 Good 6/12/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Robbie Fradd (4) 57.5  R60 $16,000 $3,200 $6 $5 $5
Nearctic Chiller 57.5 1, Hangover Too 58 3, 2.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-37.56 34.89 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Bled during the race. As this was the first time the horse has bled, it will now be barred from racing for a period of 3 months.
5-8 DOOM 1050 Good 13/04/2016 0-70 HCP (Race 5)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Bruce Powell (5) 54.5  R60 $18,000  $21 $21
Moss Harry 52.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-01.41 33.98 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin

(6) 59 Ms Stephanie Lacy (a3) 
R59

04.   Kapgun 

(3) (BAY G) Kaphero - Magela Dream (Rory's Jester) Gary Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (7-1-2-1 $20,000)
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3 01:27PM FLIGHT LIEUTENANT L. E. ROWBOTTOM (RAAF) QTIS 3-Y-O 
Maiden Handicap  1060M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $17600 2nd: $5100 3rd: $2600

Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

Scaled +2kg

(1) 59 Ms Chelsea Jokic (a2) R01.   Bel Above 
(3) (BAY G) Bel Esprit - Arazi Belle (Arazi (USA)) Michael Jokic (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

M Jokic
Black, Red Vee, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 6 2.8L SCSI (Trial 4) Tuesday, April 12, 2016 (MDN) 850m Ms C Jokic Good 0-51.57 1st-Courier Male

(8) 59 Josh Oliver (a1.5) R02.        Salute the Prince 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Outback Prince - Jayvees Salute (Rock of Cashel (IRE)) Michael Frappell (Toowoomba) (0-0-0-0 )

J H B Verrall & Mrs J G Verrall
Lime Green, Navy Diamonds And Armbands, Lime Green Cap, Navy Diamond

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(10) 59 Lee Attard (a2) R03.        Wine Barrel 
*QTIS* (3) (BROWN G) Drumbeats - Royal Shiraz (Sequalo) Rex Lipp (Toowoomba) (0-0-0-0 )

R G Lipp, Mrs R J Lipp & R Boucher
Royal Blue, Red Diamonds, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(7) 58.5 Nathan Thomas R04.        Mighty Tax 
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT G) Ad Valorem (USA) - Mighty Vixen (Danzero) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (3-0-0-0 $800)

S Kendrick, T Ruston, B Eaton, R Eaton, G Higgins, J Neeve & A Young
Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

12-12 SCST 1000 Good 11/12/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC + 1kg  54 Shane Shield (9) 57.5  R $12,000  $12 $12
Four Excel 56 1, 12.30 LEN, 0-58.21 34.31 In Running:  /5/12
S. Comments:Raced greenly when racing wide without cover, and near the 600m shifted in, tightening runners to its inside.  Trainer S. Kendrick was advised 
that a warning would be placed on the horse regarding its racing manners.
4-11 SCST 1200 Heavy 26/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Anthony Allen (10) 56.5  $20,000 $800 $41 $41
Beckoning Light 55.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-16.43 37.62 In Running:  /8/8
5-8 SCCT 1400 Synthetic 7/02/2016 MDN (Race 4)  54 Anthony Allen (7) 56.5  R $16,000  $4.40F
Monsieur Gustave 56 1, 8 LEN, 1-27.46 36.41 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Overraced in the early and middle stages whilst being wide on the track and then laid in under pressure in the home straight.
SB-10 IPSW 1200 Good 20/04/2016 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  54 Michael Cahill (10) 57.5  R $18,000  $9
 34.34 In Running:  //

(12) 58 Ms Tiffani Brooker 
(a1.5) R

05.        Courier Male (BLKS)

*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT G) Publishing - Helia (Shovhog) Andrew Williamson (Sunshine Coast) (2-0-0-1 $1,600)

A S Wilson & Mrs V M Wilson
Red, Yellow Star, Yellow Sleeves With Red Stars, Yellow Cap With Red Stars, Red Pom Pom

Career:2-0-0-1 $1,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

11-13 GCST 900 Soft 6/02/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Gary Geran (13) 57  $16,000  $31 $41
My Firecracker 57 1, 9.80 LEN, 0-51.99 33.69 In Running:  //4
3-10 BDST 1050 Soft 28/03/2016 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   James Orman (1) 56  $16,000 $1,600 $6 $2.80 $2.80F
Mosport 56 1, Glenturret, 57, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-04.46 37.16 In Running:  /2/2

(13) 57 Ms Bridget Grylls (a0) R06.        Miami Jetstream 
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT F) Jet Spur - Miami Dolphins (King of Kings (IRE)) Barry Lockwood (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

M G W Taylor, S B Taylor , S Evans , B J Lockwood & Mrs K M Lockwood
Yellow, Red Stripe, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 3 2.5L DEAG (Trial 12) Tuesday, April 12, 2016 (MDN) 850m Ms B Grylls Good 0-47.72 1st-Ambitious Blonde

(9) 57 James Orman (a0) R07.        Okay Lillee 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Outback Prince - Over And Over (Baryshnikov) Michael Frappell (Toowoomba) (0-0-0-0 )
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(5) (BAY M) Flying Spur - Anigma (GB) (Machiavellian (USA)) Selina Leef (Deagon) (24-1-2-4 $18,150)

P Zamojski, B L Meggitt, Mrs E Zamojski, Mrs V Meggitt, Mrs Z Zamojski & S Zamojski
Light Blue, Silver Vertical Halves, White Seams And Horsehead Logo, Halved Sleeves And Seams

Career:24-1-2-4 $18,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-0-2-3 Soft: 4-1-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 6-1-1-1

4-13 GCST 1400 Good 16/01/2016 F&M CL1 (Race 7)  54 Vishan Venkaya (3) 54  R48 $16,000 $800 $41 $51
Blooming Tycoon 56 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-23.77 35.38 In Running:  /4/4
8-9 SCCT 1400 Synthetic 5/02/2016 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Pietro Romeo (2) 54  R48 $16,000  $21
Wicked Snippets 57 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-26.48 37.68 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Tightened for room and steadied near the 1100m.
3-7 IPSW 1350 Good 25/02/2016 F&M CL1 (Race 4)  SC + 1kg  54 Robbie Fradd (4) 54  R47 $16,000 $1,600 $7
Extrasay 58 1, Thessaly, 56.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-20.77 34.88 In Running:  /4/4
7-8 GCST 1400 Soft 19/03/2016 F&M CL1 (Race 1)  54 Pietro Romeo (1) 54  R49 $16,000  $31 $31
Kebede 56.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-23.83 35.24 In Running:  /1/1
8-9 GCST 1400 Good 2/04/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg  54 David Chipman (2) 54  R48 $14,000  $26 $31
Gods 'n' Warriors 54.5 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-23.56 35.05 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Leaving 1100m had to be checked and lost ground when tightened for room between runners. Post race vet failed to reveal any abnormalities.

(2) 54 Ms Stephanie Lacy (a3)12.   Jill's Charm (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN F) All American - Illusionist (Favorite Trick (USA)) Gary Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (11-0-1-2 $9,655)

Mrs W M Duncan
Red, White Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:11-0-1-2 $9,655 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-1 Soft: 4-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 4-0-0-2

3-11 KCOY 1200 Good 19/11/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Rick Johnston-Bell (11) 55.5 (52.5) $12,000 $1,200 $4.80 $4.60 $4.60
Jaded 57 1, Abstain, 55.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-11.60 35.91 In Running:  /7/6
4-8 IPSW 1350 Good 25/11/2015 F&M MDN (Race 1)  55 Michael Cahill (8) 56  R $20,000 $800 $6 $4.80 $4.8
Steal a Diamond 58 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-22.05 35.94 In Running:  /8/7
2-10 BDST 1050 Soft 28/03/2016 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Nathan Thomas (2) 56  $16,000 $3,200 $3.40 $4.20 $4
In Her Hand 54.5 1, Hidden Mafia 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-04.36 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
6-15 SCST 1400 Good 10/04/2016 3Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Nathan Thomas (7) 56  R $14,000  $26 $26
Night Attire (NZ) 58.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-25.99 36.97 In Running:  /4/3
4-9 IPSW 1200 Good 20/04/2016 F&M MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Nathan 

Thomas
(2) 56.5  R $18,000 $900 $7.50 $3.80 $3.80

Andari 57.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-10.22 34.61 In Running:  /1/1

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
19/02/2016 SCST CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1kg 1,200M

6 - 11 (7) 54 4.8LEN Flinders Peak
7 - 11 (11) 55 6.1LEN Beer 'n' Barmaid
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R A Frappell & Mrs M M Frappell
White, Blue Clear Mountain Stud Logo, Red Sleeves With Blue Logos, White Cap With Blue Logo

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(11) 57 Ron Goltz R08.        You Say No Way (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Jet Spur - Pradalini (NZ) (Bertolini (USA)) Troy Pascoe (Toowoomba) (1-0-1-0 $3,200)

Mrs N M Pascoe & Miss T M Pascoe
Black, White Star, Red Sleeves With White Stars, Red Cap With White Stars

Career:1-0-1-0 $3,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

2-10 BDST 1050 Soft 28/12/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 1)   Robbie Fradd (3) 56  $16,000 $3,200 $6 $9 $9
Liesl Lass (NZ) 56 1, Oxford Road 54.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 1-03.60 37.80 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, shifted out and bumped another runner. Raced ungenerously from the 800m and shifted wider on the track, then 
approaching the 600m shifted out forcing ADJOURNED wider on the track. The filly was then allowed to improve forward and raced wide from the 600m.

(3) 56.5 Ms Sarah Eilbeck (a0) R09.        Chat Time 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Drumbeats - Vainroc (Easy Rocking) John Mott (Sunshine Coast) (4-0-0-1 $4,600)

Mrs M S Bell & Kilto Park Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: N D Bell) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
Royal Blue, Gold Checks And Armbands

Career:4-0-0-1 $4,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

3-9 IPSW 1025 Good 27/05/2015 2YF MDN (Race 4)  56.5 Brad Stewart (1) 58  R $20,000 $2,000 ($1,000),  $8 $10 
$10

The Bee's Knees 58 1, Nilette, 58, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-00.16 34.81 In Running:  /1/1
4-7 IPSW 800 Soft 24/12/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Brad Stewart (6) 56  R $16,000 $800 $2.40 $2.80 $2.80F
It's a Stick Up 53 1, 2.90 LEN, 0-46.58 34.13 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
8-12 SCST 1000 Good 10/01/2016 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg  54 Glen Colless (6) 56  R $16,000  $26 $26
Oradonna 56.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 0-58.60 34.28 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Trainer C. Anderson advised that it would be the intention to have the horse ridden in a mid to back position if circumstances permit. The horse 
settled in a midfield position.
4-13 GCST 900 Soft 6/02/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Matthew McGuren (2) 55  $16,000 $800 $13 $13
My Firecracker 57 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-51.99 33.69 In Running:  //3
S. Comments:Change of tactics to be ridden forward with addition of blinkers. Ridden accordingly.

Trial - 3 0.9L SCSI (Trial 5) Tuesday, April 12, 2016 (MDN) 850m Ms S Eilbeck Good 0-51.10 1st-Boys From the Bush

(4) 56.5  R10.   Isaverdict (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Court Command - Isadorable (My Patriarch (GB)) Kenneth Deacon (Beaudesert) (1-0-0-0 $0)

H V Pratt, T Glynn & M Byrne
Purple, Yellow Crossed Sashes And Sleeves

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-10 BDST 1050 Soft 28/03/2016 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Brooke Ainsworth (9) 56 (54) $16,000  $13 $13
In Her Hand 54.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-04.36 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event

(6) 56.5 Ms Brooke Stower (a0) 
R

11.        Mrs Monashee 

*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT F) Monashee Mountain (USA) - Today's Choice (Choisir) Lyn Baskett (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs L P Baskett & W J Baskett
Red, Gold Sash And Sleeves, Red Armbands, Gold Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-12 TWBA 1000 Good 27/09/2014 2Y-SWP (Race 2)   Ron Goltz (2) 55  $50,000  $15 $16
Syn City 55 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-03.22 38.25 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Vetted prior to the race and cleared to start.

(2) 56 Ms Hannah English (a3) R12.        Nothin' Zappenin' (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT F) Nothing to Lose (USA) - La Zap (Elnadim (USA)) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (7-0-3-1 $10,000)

I R Sommerfeld, K Tennyson, Mrs T Tennyson, F G Downes, Mrs E Downes, S P 
Roberts, Miss K L Thom, G J Kurtz, S Davies, R G Haskins, Mrs W L Haskins, Miss T J 
Tennyson, B F Hoffman, T Reinhardt, J Cobbin, B Peterson & Mrs F H Peterson

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200

Green, White Diamonds And Cap

Career:7-0-3-1 $10,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-3-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

5-11 TWBA 1050 Good 13/02/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Hannah English (4) 55 (52) $14,000  $11 $11
Nyrambla 53.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-03.32 34.82 In Running:  /2/2
2-11 IPSW 800 Good 25/02/2016 MDN (Race 1)  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(7) 56.5 (53.5) R $16,000 $3,200 $7

Mizuki 55.5 1, Pellonia 54 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-46.61 33.10 In Running:  //7
S. Comments:Raced greenly in the home straight.
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S. Comments:The start was delayed when the mare  shifted its near fore plate.  After being replated  was examined by the veterinary surgeon and cleared to 
start.  Lost its off fore plate in running.
10-12 GYMP 1170 Good 9/04/2016 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  55 Pietro Romeo (11) 56.5  R54 $7,000  $8
Foregone 6 1, 15.20 LEN, 1-13.03 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:When questioned into his riding of the mare over the final stages of the race rider P. Romeo stated that his instructions were to lead however it 
was unable to muster enough speed to do so and as a result raced very   wide and was a spent force rounding the home turn and for this reason did not place 
the horse under any pressure over the concluding stages. His explanation was noted.

(9) 56 Ms Brooke Stower (a0) 
R52

08.   All Our Wives 

(7) (BAY OR BROWN M) Hussonet (USA) - The Missus (Danzero) Reg Mackay (Gatton) (41-3-4-3 $34,275)

Mrs P J Brown, R L Mackay, Ms K J Anger & Delsor Pty Ltd Synd(Mgr: T C Brown)
Brown, Gold Horseshoe And Crop,  Gold Armbands and Cap

Career:41-3-4-3 $34,275 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Good: 29-1-3-3 Soft: 6-1-1-0 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 8-0-0-1 Track: 6-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-2

8-9 GATT 860 Good 3/01/2016 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  54 Ms Sheree 
Drake

(2) 55  R56 $14,000  $31 $31

Squeemi 54 1, 7 LEN, 0-50.28 32.97 In Running:  //8
8-8 IPSW 1000 Good 9/01/2016 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Ms Sheree 

Drake
(8) 54  R55 $16,000  $101 $101

Pacific Queen 54 1, 5.20 LEN, 0-57.89 33.56 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages before being ridden forward to eventually race outside the lead.
9-9 IPSW 1000 Good 27/01/2016 CL5 (Race 4)  54 Ms Sheree 

Drake
(1) 54  R54 $20,000  $101 $101

Urban Knight 56.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 0-57.38 33.54 In Running:  /4/6
8-10 DOOM 1110 Good 17/02/2016 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Ms Sheree 

Drake
(8) 54  R54 $20,000  $101 $101

Gracida 53 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-03.63 33.75 In Running:  /3/6
7-9 GATT 860 Good 17/04/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 2)  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(1) 54 (51) R53 $14,000  $26 $31

Society Queen 54 1, 7 LEN, 0-49.01 32.75 In Running:  //4

(6) 55.5 Kenji Yoshida R5109.   Flinders Peak 
(4) (BAY M) Monashee Mountain (USA) - Fragrant Star (Skalato) Darren Bell (Deagon) (20-1-1-3 $22,400)

T Matthews, B Matthews, M L Anderson, B J Mcfadden, I S Polglase, F Mclean, R W 
Wilson & T D Trivett

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200

Red, White And Black Stripes, Black Cap

Career:20-1-1-3 $22,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-1-3 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0

6-11 SCST 1200 Good 19/02/2016 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1kg  54 Sairyn Fawke (7) 54  R54 $16,000  $31 $31
Shirotai 56.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-10.84 35.14 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Hampered shortly after the start
6-8 BDST 1400 Heavy 13/03/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(5) 54 (52) R53 $16,000  $21 $21

Aussie Jack 59.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-29.14 40.25 In Running:  /3/5
4-10 GCST 1200 Good 26/03/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (3) 54  R52 $16,000 $800 $51 $61
Confronting 58 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-11.06 34.76 In Running:  /5/5
13-16 SCST 1400 Good 10/04/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg  54 Ms Bridget 

Grylls
(6) 54  R52 $14,000  $31 $31

Perforation 55 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-25.16 37.06 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Bumped approaching the 500m and became unbalanced. Raced wide throughout.
7-12 IPSW 1200 Good 15/04/2016 F&M CL1 (Race 8)  54 Kenji Yoshida (9) 54  R51 $14,000  $41 $17 $17
Catenaccio 56.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-09.96 34.53 In Running:  /10/10

(8) 55 Micheal Hellyer R5010.   Grey Opinion 
(4) (GREY M) Legal Opinion - Madison M'lassie (Canadian Silver (CAN)) Bill Baker (Eagle Farm) (19-1-2-1 $21,100)

C E R Searle
Tartan, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Career:19-1-2-1 $21,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-0-1 Soft: 6-1-1-0 Heavy: 4-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1

4-7 GCST 1200 Good 20/02/2016 M MDN-SW (Race 1)   Michael Murphy (3) 57  $16,000 $800 $5.50 $8 $8
Sagatona 57 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-10.92 36.19 In Running:  /3/2
1-9 IPSW 1350 Soft 4/03/2016 MDN (Race 2)  SC + 2kg  54 Micheal Hellyer (4) 54  R $16,000 $10,400 $5.50 $7.50 $7.50
Ritzy's Command 54 2, Daddy Longlegs, 56.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-22.61 36.52 In Running:  /7/4
S. Comments:Shifted out at the start and bumped another runner. Shifted out to improve near the 700m, forcing another runner wider on the track.
7-10 IPSW 1200 Good 17/03/2016 F&M CL1 (Race 3)  54 Micheal Hellyer (2) 54  R51 $16,000  $31 $31
Vinnie Loves Me 59 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-10.33 34.75 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Steadied when crowded at the start.
8-10 SCST 1400 Good 27/03/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 1kg  54 Anthony Allen (7) 54  R51 $16,000  $13 $15
Really Reilly 59 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-24.26 35.48 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start and had to be checked.  Had to be steadied when placed in restricted room passing the 400m.
4-7 GCST 1400 Heavy 16/04/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg  54 Michael Murphy (3) 54 (52) R50 $14,000 $700 $10 $10
Biagiotti 53.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-27.66 36.01 In Running:  /6/5

(3) 54 David Chipman R4711.   Spur Me Up (BLKS)
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8-13 TWBA 1200 Good 5/03/2016 MDN (Race 6)  54 Ms Hannah 
English

(3) 56 (53) R $14,000  $4 $4.40 $4.40

I've Got Friends 58.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-13.27 36.91 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Bumped on the point of the home turn.
6-10 TWBA 1110 Good 2/04/2016 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(1) 56 (53) R $12,000  $13 $17 $17

Spirit of Kiowa 56 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-07.34 36.06 In Running:  /1/3
2-8 IPSW 800 Good 15/04/2016 MDN (Race 1)  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(7) 55 (52) R $14,000 $2,800 $3 $3.80 $3.80

Buccieri 59 1, Wild Boys 57.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-45.93 32.82 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Raced four wide without cover throughout.

(5) 58 Ms Kelly Gates R13.  (Em) Nossuh (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN C) Husson (ARG) - Miss Deception (Stravinsky (USA)) Dennis Heinemann (Sunshine Coast) (2-0-0-1 $2,000)

Ms R V Cameron & S N Buckley
Green, White And Gold Thirds, Green Cap

Career:2-0-0-1 $2,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-14 SCST 1200 Good 6/06/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Rick Johnston-Bell (2) 57 (54) $16,000  $26 $51 $51
Upstart 57 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-12.11 35.19 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
3-14 SCST 1000 Soft 8/07/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Kelvin Wharton (6) 57  $20,000 $2,000 $71 $71
Rock de France 53 1, Dam Wonderful, 52, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-00.13 35.65 In Running:  /8/10

(15) 55.5  R14.       (Em) Zhukova 
*QTIS* (3) (GREY F) Bradbury's Luck - Rapidashee (Monashee Mountain (USA)) Les Ross (Eagle Farm) (2-0-0-0 $0)

M P Heffernan, Mrs L K Thompson, Mrs J L Timms, Ms E E Thompson, A S Harris, Ms A 
Miles, Mrs M P O'connor-Velez, J M O'connor & D Cassim
Black, Red Diamonds, Black Sleeves, Red Diamond Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-11 SCST 1000 Good 27/12/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Anthony Allen (10) 55  $20,000  $13 $20 $20
Bella Sash 55 1, 6.70 LEN, 0-58.33 34.29 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
8-14 SCST 1200 Good 10/01/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Michael Murphy (6) 55 (52) $16,000  $17 $17
Our Story 55 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-11.53 35.21 In Running:  /5/6

(14) 57 Micheal Hellyer R15.  (Em) Zou der Zee (BLKS)
(3) (GREY G) Top Echelon - Jawarra Elsie (Sequalo) Bill Baker (Eagle Farm) (5-0-0-1 $1,600)

C E R Searle
Tartan, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Career:5-0-0-1 $1,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-8 GCST 1200 Good 26/09/2015 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jackson Morris (2) 57  $16,000  $11 $17 $16
El Toro Loco 57 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-11.50 35.35 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-10 GCST 1200 Good 10/10/2015 3Y MDN (Race 5)  SC 2.5 KGkg  54.5 Jackson 

Morris
(10) 58  R $16,000  $26 $26

Lucky Show Girl 55 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-09.87 34.13 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide throughout.
10-12 SCST 1200 Good 23/10/2015 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 5)   Brad Pengelly (8) 57  $16,000  $51 $51
Savage Hood 57 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-12.79 35.70 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover.
3-11 SCST 1000 Soft 8/11/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 6)   Brad Pengelly (8) 57  $16,000 $1,600 $26 $31
Sold for Song 55 1, Katch Nicconi, 55, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 0-58.46 34.89 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Raced greenly and shifted out for a short distance passing the 800m before racing three wide without cover.
5-7 SCST 1000 Good 22/11/2015 3YC&G  HCP (Race 3)  54 Micheal Hellyer (5) 54  $16,000  $11 $15 $15
All the Credit 54 1, 5 LEN, 0-57.90 33.81 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
6/02/2016 GCST 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1) 900M

4 - 13 (2) 55 4.3LEN Chat Time
11 - 13 (13) 57 9.8LEN Courier Male

21/04/2016 Page 24 of 31

Career:15-3-1-1 $26,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-3-1-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

1-8 KCOY 1060 Good 3/10/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Ms Faith Elliott (6) 54 (51) R53 $10,000 $6,500 $21 $17 $17
Dalpura 54 2, Whatever Miss, 54, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-03.49 35.63 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Trainer questioned into improved performance.
5-9 STAN 1000 Good 17/10/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  SC + 0.5kg  55 Ms Faith Elliott (5) 57 (55) R59 $8,000  $7
Tycoon Ace 59 1, 4.20 LEN, 0-58.00 00.00 In Running:  /7/7
6-8 TWBA 1050 Good 31/10/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 6kg  56.5 Ms Faith 

Elliott
(4) 57 (54) R58 $14,000  $15 $15

Finnomony 56 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-03.36 35.63 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Dipped on jumping away and then shortly after made contact with another runner. Raced wide throughout.
1-8 GOON 1000 Good 28/03/2016 BM 55 HCP (Race 6)  54 Ron Goltz (1) 56.5  R54 $10,000 $6,500 $11 $11
Rock of Glory 56.5 2, Screaming Jet, 57, 3, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-57.02 00.00 In Running:  /4/3
8-10 GOON 1200 Good 9/04/2016 BM 60 HCP (Race 3)  55 Ms Hannah 

English
(5) 56 (54) R58 $7,500  $7

Favorite Shadow 55.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-08.69 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight. When questioned regarding the performance, rider reported that the mare did not travel 
comfortably throughout the event and proved disappointing, which she attributed to the fast tempo and the mare having her first start over 1200m.

(12) 57 Jason Hoopert R5505.   Sol Witness (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Star Witness - Balmoral Belle (NZ) (Zabeel (NZ)) Trevor Miller (Sunshine Coast) (9-1-0-1 $12,000)

S E Turk, T N Miller, G D Mckay & K A Hall
Green, Black Sash, Green Cap With Black Stripe

Career:9-1-0-1 $12,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

6-14 SCST 1200 Good 13/09/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Pietro Romeo (10) 54  R $16,000  $26 $26
Patronizing 58.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-12.02 35.67 In Running:  /6/6
3-13 SCST 1400 Good 27/09/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Pietro Romeo (8) 54  R $16,000 $1,600 $4.40 $5.50 $5
Atarartzi 57.5 1, Casino Moon, 54, 2, 5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-25.28 35.82 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Held up for clear running rounding the home turn and into the into early stages of the home straight.
1-7 SCST 1600 Good 11/10/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Pietro Romeo (5) 55  $16,000 $10,400 $3.40 $3.60 $3.60F
Grand Dazzler 57 2, Will He Torque, 55, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-41.14 34.97 In Running:  /2/2
6-9 SCST 1600 Soft 25/10/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1.5kg  57 Pietro Romeo (9) 55.5  R58 $16,000  $21 $21
Shantico 55 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-38.63 38.16 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and after traveling a short distance became awkward and lost ground. Wide until the 1100m.

Raced wide until the 1100m.
10-13 SCST 1200 Good 3/04/2016 CL1 (Race 9)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Jason Hoopert (12) 54  R57 $14,000  $31 $31
Mystic Opal 55 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-10.94 34.64 In Running:  /4/5

(4) 56.5 Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire (a2) R53

06.   Italian Queen (NZ) (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Pentire (GB) - Pristine Kristine (USA) (Spinning World (USA)) Kevin Sempf (Sunshine Coast) (19-2-3-2 $33,400)

K E& Mrs L M Sempf
Green, Black Maltese Cross And Sleeves, Green Armbands And Cap

Career:19-2-3-2 $33,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-0-2 Soft: 3-1-1-0 Heavy: 3-0-2-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-0

7-8 BDST 1300 Soft 28/12/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Rick Johnston-Bell (1) 55.5 (52.5) R57 $16,000  $11 $13 $13
Show Harmony 59 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-17.26 36.70 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.
10-10 GATT 1100 Good 12/02/2016 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Ms Chelsea 

Jokic
(5) 54 (52) R56 $16,000  $21

Seq the Star 56.5 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-04.46 34.59 In Running:  /3/3
2-9 MWBH 1200 Heavy 8/03/2016 F&M BM55 (Race 7)  54 Ms Gina Mitchell (7) 59.5 (56.5) R52 $15,000 $2,900 $6
She Tells Lies 56.5 1, Morrella 54 3, 0.80 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-14.70 37.90 In Running:  /1/2
7-7 SCST 1200 Good 18/03/2016 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Michael Murphy (2) 54 (52) R56 $16,000  $8 $13
Hazard Bay 59.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-11.84 35.63 In Running:  /3/2
4-8 NNGO 1200 Good 26/03/2016 BM 50 HCP (Race 4)  55 Ms Montanna 

Savva
(2) 59 (56) R54 $7,000 $350 $5.50

Favorite Shadow 59 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-09.15 00.00 In Running:  //

(10) 56.5 Nathan Thomas R5307.   Little Miss Molly (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Minardi (USA) - Showers of Gold (Scenic (IRE)) John Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (34-4-2-3 $48,100)

L T Wason, W D Hastie, R J Murray & Ms G M Kiehne ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,800
White, Red Stars, Sleeves And Cap

Career:34-4-2-3 $48,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 24-1-1-1 Soft: 7-2-1-1 Heavy: 3-1-0-1 First-up: 6-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0

10-10 SCST 1000 Good 18/12/2015 0-75 HCP (Race 3)  54 Ms Alisha Taylor (1) 54  R57 $20,000  $51 $51
Urban Knight 54 1, 11.90 LEN, 0-57.61 33.68 In Running:  /8/7
3-8 GCST 1100 Soft 6/02/2016 CL4 (Race 6)  54 Nathan Thomas (5) 54  R56 $16,000 $1,600 $21 $26 $26
Pantheress 58 1, American Spirit, 54.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 1-04.95 35.48 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
10-10 GCST 1100 Good 24/02/2016 F&M CL4 (Race 6)  54 Nathan Thomas (1) 54  R57 $20,000  $19 $26 $26
Faiconi 56 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-03.46 34.57 In Running:  /1/1
7-9 IPSW 1200 Soft 11/03/2016 F&M 0-60 (Race 7)  54 Nathan Thomas (3) 57  R56 $16,000  $7 $9 $9
Real Duchess 54 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-11.07 35.26 In Running:  /3/4
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4 02:08PM SERGEANT R. E. BERRY (ARMY) BenchMark 55 Handicap   
800M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(1) 63 Les Tilley (a1.5) R6301.   Turbo Teddy (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Thunder King - Marine Rose (Sea Road) Steven Thomas (Warwick) (31-5-4-6 $48,900)

Ms K L Scowcroft
Black and Cerise Halves, White Sleeves And White cap

Career:31-5-4-6 $48,900 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 25-5-4-5 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

9-13 SCST 1200 Good 22/11/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg  54 Rick 
Johnston-Bell

(5) 54 (51) R56 $16,000  $31 $31

Johnhro 59 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-10.79 35.19 In Running:  /6/7
2-12 NNGO 1000 Good 5/12/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Adam Spinks (1) 59 (55) R55 $7,400 $1,400 $7
I Am McLovin 57.5 1, Tropical Heatwave 6 3, 1 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-57.89 00.00 In Running:  //
1-8 NNGO 1000 Good 26/03/2016 BM 60 HCP (Race 2)  55 Ms Montanna 

Savva
(7) 56.5 (53.5) R55 $7,000 $4,550 $3.60

Squeemi 59 2, Rocking Connection, 55, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-57.24 00.00 In Running:  //
2-8 TWBA 1000 Good 2/04/2016 CL5 (Race 1)  54 Nathan Thomas (1) 55  R59 $12,000 $2,400 $7 $10 $10
Sunset Showdown 58 1, Temujin's Queen 54 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-59.19 34.86 In Running:  /1/2
1-10 WARW 1100 Good 16/04/2016 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  55 Les Tilley (3) 56.5  R60 $7,000 $4,550 $2.80F
Can He Rap 55 2, Ruffo, 53, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-04.20 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Appr L Tilley reported that his mount tended to shift out for most of the race.

(7) 58.5 Ms Chelsea Jokic (a2) 
R58

02.   Jeptoo (BLKS)

(5) (BROWN M) Charge Forward - Take Heart (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (39-5-7-7 $47,540)

B Hudson, P Weise, A Skelton & A Blinco
Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:39-5-7-7 $47,540 Firm: 3-0-2-1 Good: 27-5-4-6 Soft: 6-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 5-0-1-1 Distance: 20-5-3-3

4-12 IPSW 800 Soft 21/02/2016 0 - 60 (Race 8)  54 Ms Chelsea 
Jokic

(10) 55.5 (53.5) R57 $16,000 $800 $34

Via Con Dios 57 1, 1.20 LEN, 0-46.66 33.01 In Running:  //9
4-9 GCST 900 Soft 5/03/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 2)  54 Ms Chelsea 

Jokic
(9) 55.5 (53.5) R57 $16,000 $800 $15 $17 $17

Cannizzaro 59 1, 1.10 LEN, 0-51.81 33.54 In Running:  //3
S. Comments:Near hind plate replaced prior to start. Raced wide without cover throughout.  Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
2-9 ESK 800 Good 12/03/2016 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  55 E Cass (6) 55.5 (52.5) R57 $7,000 $1,400 $6
Count Kawana 52.5 1, Whatever Miss 53.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-45.09 00.00 In Running:  //
5-6 TWBA 870 Good 19/03/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 1)  SC +0.5kg  54 Ms Chelsea 

Jokic
(1) 56.5 (54.5) R58 $14,000  $5.50 $4.40 $4.40

Hizou 56 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-51.18 00.00 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Hung out throughout.
2-9 GATT 860 Good 17/04/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 2)  54 C Jokic (2) 56 (54) R57 $14,000 $2,800 $11 $15 $13
Society Queen 54 1, Marauding's Girl 57 3, 2.80 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-49.01 32.75 In Running:  //3
S. Comments:Near the 750m had to be steadied from the heels.  Had to be steadied from heels a short distance later when racing greenly.

(9) 58.5 Ms Montanna Savva 
(a3) R54

03.   Pezenas 

(6) (BAY G) Chateau Istana (GB) - French Treasure (USA) (Miswaki (USA)) Mark F Webb (Sunshine Coast) (29-3-1-5 $44,050)

Optima Racing (Mgr: A E Newcombe) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
White, Green Spots, Blue Sleeves, White Cap, Green Spots

Career:29-3-1-5 $44,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-2-1-4 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

4-7 SCST 1200 Good 25/09/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  54 Taylor Williams (5) 54 (52) R59 $16,000 $800 $15 $16
Passatorio 57 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-12.01 34.99 In Running:  /5/4
3-13 GCST 1200 Good 17/10/2015 CGE0-62HCP (Race 7)  54 Taylor Williams (3) 57.5 (55.5) R59 $16,000 $1,200 $7 $7.50
Massive Attack 57.5 1, True Prince, 54.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.13 35.06 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Blundered on jumping away.
4-5 SCST 1200 Good 3/11/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 2)  55.5 Taylor 

Williams
(2) 58.5 (56.5) R59 $10,000 $500 $5 $6

Loaded And Ready 56 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-12.00 34.40 In Running:  /2/2
4-8 IPSW 1000 Good 9/01/2016 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Taylor Williams (5) 54 (52) R56 $16,000 $800 $8.50 $9 $9
Pacific Queen 54 1, 2.50 LEN, 0-57.89 33.56 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Lost its off fore plate in running.
6-7 SCST 1000 Heavy 31/01/2016 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Taylor Williams (3) 54 (52) R55 $16,000  $6 $7
Heart Command 52.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-00.95 36.30 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Steadied near the 600m.

(10) 57 James Orman (a0) R5504.   Danni's Diva 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Tycoon Ruler - Danni Sharleen (Danzero) Michael Frappell (Toowoomba) (8-1-2-1 $26,200)

R A Frappell & Mrs M M Frappell ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,000
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7 03:57PM BOY A. A. GIBBS (RAN) BenchMark 58 F&M Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(7) 59.5 Ms Hannah English (a3) 
R59

01.   Snow Robin 

(4) (BAY M) Shamardal (USA) - Petroica (Anabaa (USA)) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (7-3-1-0 $16,400)

Dr J R Hooper & Dr K Mccasker
Blue, Gold Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Blue Cap

Career:7-3-1-0 $16,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-2-1-0 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-8 GOON 1000 Good 12/09/2015 CLB (Race 1)  55 Sean Palmer (1) 56 (54) R54 $7,000 $1,400 $1.60F
Barntown 55 1, Dangerous Danica 55 3, 0.50 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-56.42 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
7-10 TWBA 1050 Good 26/09/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC +3.5 KGkg  54 Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(5) 54.5  R55 $14,000  $1.80 $1.70F

Viva La Proxy 57 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-03.74 36.54 In Running:  /2/2
1-10 CHIN 1030 Good 5/03/2016 CL1 (Race 1)  55 Trent Germaine (7) 57.5 (54.5) R53 $7,000 $4,550 $2.60F
Azusa 55.5 2, Rhodry, 56.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-57.79 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
4-5 TWBA 1050 Good 19/03/2016 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Josh Oliver (1) 55.5 (54) R56 $14,000 $700 $12 $16 $16
Around the Moon 56 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-02.55 35.02 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Jumped out at the start and bumped another runner.
1-12 GOON 1000 Good 9/04/2016 BM 50 HCP (Race 1)  55 Ms Hannah 

English
(8) 60 (58) R56 $7,500 $4,875 $4EF

Whispering Wings 58 2, Coconut Bay, 58, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-56.79 00.00 In Running:  //

(11) 59 Ms Tiffani Brooker 
(a1.5) R58

02.   Lady Denman 

(4) (BAY M) Denman - Eminently (Spectrum (IRE)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (12-2-2-3 $40,700)

S W Kendrick ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500
Blue, Lime And Green Thirds, White Cap

Career:12-2-2-3 $40,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-2-3 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

3-10 SCST 1000 Good 4/10/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Ms Tiffani 
Brooker

(9) 56 (54) R60 $16,000 $1,600 $2.60 $2.40F

Quelle Liaison 54 1, Proud Val, 59, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-57.68 33.69 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Held up for a short distance passing the 400m.
6-10 SCST 1000 Good 18/10/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Damian Browne (9) 56  R60 $16,000  $2.40 $2.25 $2.25F
Written Honour 55.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 0-57.73 34.18 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Jockey D. Browne indicated the horse travelled comfortably, however over the final 200m weakened badly and proved very disappointing.  A 
post race veterinary examination failed to reveal any significant abnormalities.
1-6 KCOY 1060 Heavy 30/10/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  SC + 4.5kg  54.5 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(1) 59 (57) R59 $12,000 $7,800 $1.50 $1.50F

Henny's Hope 52.5 2, Noor Dropper, 56, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-05.39 37.11 In Running:  /5/4
5-10 IPSW 1200 Soft 11/11/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Jim Byrne (8) 55  R60 $20,000 $400 $6.50 $7.50 $11
Code One 52.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-11.05 35.38 In Running:  /6/6
8-8 IPSW 1000 Good 15/04/2016 0-65 HCP (Race 4)  SC + 1kg  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(7) 55 (53.5) R59 $14,000  $7 $8 $7

Tactician 57 1, 5 LEN, 0-57.58 33.31 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced three wide without cover throughout.

(5) 58.5 Beau Appo (a0) R5703.   Beer 'n' Barmaid (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Snippetson - Miss Rogers (Danehill Dancer (IRE)) Michael Lakey (Deagon) (12-2-1-1 $16,350)

Birrinbar Racing (Mgr: R D Bradshaw)
Red, Pink Stripes, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Career:12-2-1-1 $16,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-1-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0

2-12 TWBA 1200 Good 15/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Beau Appo (12) 55.5  $14,000 $2,800 $5.50 $5.50
Swindlers Miss 53 1, I Am the Warrior 57.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-13.44 35.63 In Running:  /1/1
1-11 KCOY 1200 Good 26/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Sabbir Alam (1) 56.5 (53.5) $7,500 $4,875 $1.80F
Wee Dragon 56.5 2, By Emteeare, 55.5, 3, 2 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 1-10.32 36.22 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Began very awkwardly and shifted in abruptly. Over-raced in the early and middle stages and near the 800m had to be restrained from heels.
7-11 SCST 1200 Good 19/02/2016 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1kg  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(11) 55  R56 $16,000  $8 $7

Shirotai 56.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-10.84 35.14 In Running:  /1/1
1-8 BDST 1200 Good 27/02/2016 CL1 (Race 4)  55 Sabbir Alam (8) 58.5 (55.5) R55 $7,500 $4,875 $3.40F
Face the Sun 57.5 2, Spinifex Fire, 53, 3, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.38 34.09 In Running:  /5/5
7-8 IPSW 1350 Soft 11/03/2016 CL2 (Race 4)  SC + 1kg  54 Beau Appo (8) 54  R58 $16,000  $26 $26
Bayview Emperor 55 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-21.35 36.33 In Running:  /2/2

(1) 58.5 Ron Goltz R5704.   Jai's Luck (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Bradbury's Luck - Aimee Louise (Testa Rossa) Jason Judge (Toowoomba) (15-3-1-1 $26,700)

J A Phillips & D R Parker
White, Green Diamond, Red Hooped Sleeves And Cap
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Navy, Red Clear Mountain Stud Logo, Red Sleeves With Navy Logo, Navy And White Quartered Cap

Career:8-1-2-1 $26,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-2-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

2-10 BDST 1050 Good 8/05/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   James Orman (4) 55  $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $15 $21
Khaleesi 55 1, Oradonna 55 3, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-02.77 35.37 In Running:  /2/3
5-9 TWBA 1050 Good 23/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(8) 55  $14,000  $7 $7.50

Hey Murri 55.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-04.25 36.78 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
1-9 GATT 860 Good 7/06/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 J Orman (7) 56.5  R $12,000 $7,800 ($8,500),  $7 $7
Jetintoit 57 2, Orchestral Prince, 56, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-50.92 33.58 In Running:  //1
4-8 GATT 860 Good 17/07/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   James Orman (8) 53.5  R59 $16,000 $800 $9 $9
Life's Like That 57.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 0-50.44 33.50 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
10-10 TWBA 1050 Good 1/08/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  SC 1.5kg  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(10) 54 (52) R59 $14,000  $21 $21

Temujin's Queen 52.5 1, 11.30 LEN, 1-03.40 35.98 In Running:  /3/1
S. Comments:Commenced to hang out from shortly after the start and made the home turn extremely wide. Trainer M. Frappell was advised that he would be 
required to barrier trial the mare to the satisfaction of stewards prior to its next race start .

(6) 57 Ms Brooke Stower (a0) 
R56

05.   Plenty of Cash (BLKS)

(3) (CHESTNUT F) Not a Single Doubt - Cash Crazy (Secret Savings (USA)) Sara Saal-Winter (Toowoomba) (7-1-1-1 $18,750)

Miss S Saal-Winter & P Noon ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Purple, White Horseshoes, Green Sleeves, Green And Purple Quartered Cap

Career:7-1-1-1 $18,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-1-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

1-8 KEMP 1000 Heavy 14/06/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Robert Agnew (8) 55.5  $15,000 $8,200 ($5,000),  $2.20 
$2.50 $1.90F

Va Va Voom 58 2, Gone Romin, 58, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-02.40 00.00 In Running:  /8/5
8-12 TAR 1000 Good 20/12/2015 BM55 (Race 8)  54 Ms Gabrielle 

Coleman
(11) 56.5  R53 $15,000 $275 $4 $4.20

Lovelife 61 1, 7.50 LEN, 0-58.09 34.91 In Running:  /4/3
6-8 TAR 1000 Soft 4/01/2016 F&M BM55 (Race 1)  54 Ms Gabrielle 

Coleman
(2) 58.5  R53 $15,000 $275 $4

Koori Flyer 59.5 1, 4 LEN, 0-58.69 34.81 In Running:  /1/3
4-10 COFF 806 Good 12/02/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Marlon Dolendo (4) 56.5  R52 $15,000 $675 $4F
Cliveden House 59 1, 2.20 LEN, 0-46.60 34.10 In Running:  //8
9-10 BVLE 1000 Good 5/03/2016 BM45 (Race 4)  56.5 Stephen 

Traecey
(10) 62  R52 $8,000  $4

Va Va Voom 59.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 0-58.51 34.81 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Carried wider rounding the home turn. A post race veterinary
examination of the gelding which raced wide without cover revealed no
abnormalities.

(5) 56.5 Ron Goltz R5006.   Earl of Fordyce 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Tycoon Ruler - Midnight Flirt (Kenfair (NZ)) Gordon Hay (Sunshine Coast) (9-1-0-0 $8,300)

G M Hay & Mrs P G Hay
Orange, Green Star, Hooped Sleeves, Green Cap

Career:9-1-0-0 $8,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-1-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

5-11 SCST 1200 Good 5/08/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC 1.5kg  54 Daniel Griffin (2) 56  R $20,000 $400 $5 $8
Planet America 57.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-11.97 35.83 In Running:  /4/6
7-9 IPSW 1200 Good 19/08/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Daniel Griffin (2) 56.5  R $20,000  $5 $9 $6
Mauve Lotus 54 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-09.82 34.32 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Held up rounding the home turn.
1-8 KCOY 800 Good 6/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Kelvin Wharton (1) 57.5  $10,000 $6,500 $4.40 $5 $5
Dr Quincy 54.5 2, It's a Stick Up, 54.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-45.80 33.16 In Running:  //3
7-8 SCST 1000 Good 18/12/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Kelvin Wharton (1) 54  R52 $20,000  $15 $17
Everyday Hero 57.5 1, 8.10 LEN, 0-58.07 33.54 In Running:  /6/6
8-9 KCOY 800 Good 26/01/2016 CL1 (Race 1)  55 Ron Goltz (5) 58.5  R51 $7,500  $4
Abitazar 57.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 0-45.50 33.41 In Running:  //9
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground

(2) 55.5 Pietro Romeo R5307.   Bloomin' Elusive (NZ) 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Paco Boy (IRE) - Gymnast (NZ) (Keeper) Trevor Thomas (Sunshine Coast) (7-1-1-0 $13,600)

Mrs K J Thomas, Mr T B Thomas
Purple, White Maltese Cross, Red Cap

Career:7-1-1-0 $13,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-10 SCST 1200 Soft 23/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Matthew Powell (3) 54  $16,000  $10 $10
Super Kangaroo 57.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-12.70 36.65 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.
1-11 SCST 1000 Soft 6/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Taylor Williams (7) 54.5 (52.5) R $16,000 $10,400 $6 $5 $5
Samkama 57.5 2, Jerusalem, 57.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-59.06 35.11 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure in the home straight.

21/04/2016 Page 22 of 31

Red Chandelier 52.5 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-41.66 36.07 In Running:  8/8/8
9-13 SCST 1400 Good 3/04/2016 MDN (Race 6)  54 Andrew Spinks (5) 56.5  R $14,000  $21 $21
Priceless de Hero 58 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-24.85 35.69 In Running:  /10/12
S. Comments:After being held up in traffic,  underwent a veterinary examination and cleared to take its place in the field. Jumped away awkwardly and 
became unbalanced after making contact with another runner.

(7) 53.5 Jason Hoopert 12.   Zabonet 
(3) (BAY F) Husson (ARG) - Vereza (NZ) (Zabeel (NZ)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (5-0-0-0 $1,125)

P D & P M Gray
Green, Gold Stags

Career:5-0-0-0 $1,125 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-9 MORN 1000 Good 18/01/2016 3YF MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jake Noonan (7) 57  $20,000 $500 $26 $31
Almighty Girl 57 1, 11.40 LEN, 0-57.85 33.56 In Running:  /8/8
10-11 WARW 1200 Soft 20/02/2016 3Y CL1-SW (Race 4)   Alannah Badger (3) 54  $10,000  $26
Big Dollars 56 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-11.32 36.38 In Running:  /10/10
4-10 ESK 1460 Good 12/03/2016 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jason Hoopert (10) 55.5  $7,000 $350 $10
Princess Prickle 55 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-29.23 00.00 In Running:  //
10-12 GOON 1400 Good 28/03/2016 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jason Hoopert (12) 54.5  $10,000  $31 $31
Perzero 57.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-24.57 00.00 In Running:  /12/12
9-14 BLNA 1600 Soft 5/04/2016 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Jason Hoopert (12) 56.5  $15,000 $275 $51
Recruit 57 1, 5 LEN, 1-41.80 38.60 In Running:  /13/14

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
12/04/2016 MWBH CL3 (Race 3) 2,020M

5 - 9 (8) 54 5.9LEN Pink Chaperone (NZ)
7 - 9 (4) 54 6.5LEN Hoagy

3/04/2016 SCST CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 2kg 1,600M
7 - 9 (6) 54 8.2LEN Eye of Horus
8 - 9 (4) 54 12.2LEN Glenrock Max
9 - 9 (9) 54 14LEN Manariki

19/03/2016 TWBA CL1 (Race 3)  SC + 2.5kg 1,625M
2 - 9 (8) 56.5 1.3LEN Rosador
5 - 9 (2) 54 2.6LEN Aiming High

19/02/2016 SCST CL1 (Race 5)  SC + 2.5kg 1,800M
4 - 10 (10) 54 1.1LEN Eye of Horus
9 - 10 (7) 54 4.9LEN Crimson Force
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11-11 SCST 1200 Good 20/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +0.5 KGkg  54 Robbie Fradd (2) 54  R60 $16,000  $9 $8
Mock Me Not 54 1, 13.50 LEN, 1-12.38 35.93 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Reared as the start was effected and lost ground. When asked to comment on the horse’s performance, R. Fradd said that after rearing at the 
start he was obliged to ride the horse at the tail of the field and at no stage did the horse travel comfortably despite his urgings and weakened in the home 
straight. He advised that he was of the view the horse would benefit from a spell. Trainer reported that subsequent to this start the filly had come into 
season and had been treated a virus and he has been satisfied with the horses work following this treatment.
9-10 SCST 1400 Good 4/10/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(3) 54 (52.5) R59 $16,000  $26 $26

Bold And Groovy 57.5 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-23.86 35.61 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Overraced in the early stages.
10-10 SCST 1000 Good 18/10/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Natasha 

Faithfull
(6) 54  R57 $16,000  $61 $61

Written Honour 55.5 1, 20.80 LEN, 0-57.73 34.18 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:The start was delayed when the horse became fractious in the barriers and had to be examined by the veterinary surgeon before being cleared 
to start. Trainer T. Green advised stewards that in light of today’s performance the horse would be sent for a spell.

(8) 55.5 Pietro Romeo R5308.   Make Amends 
(3) (BAY F) California Dane - Expiate (Tsuimai) Ian Livingstone (Deagon) (9-1-0-1 $11,250)

S L Dowling
Orange And Red Diagonal Stripes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:9-1-0-1 $11,250 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

7-10 ORAN 1000 Firm 2/10/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Ms Chelsea Ings (7) 55 (54) R52 $15,000 $275 $21
She Sure Can 53 1, 5.20 LEN, 0-57.77 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly.
3-7 KCOY 800 Heavy 30/10/2015 3Y 0-62 (Race 5)  SC + 2.5kg  55 M Cox (5) 56.5 (53.5) R56 $12,000 $1,200 $17 $21
High Cost 58 1, Whatever Miss, 55.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-45.61 34.28 In Running:  //3
8-13 BLNA 1005 Good 13/11/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Ms Melissa Cox (7) 54.5 (51.5) R51 $15,000 $275 $17
Call Me Gus 51 1, 5 LEN, 0-58.80 35.50 In Running:  /2/
10-10 GCST 900 Good 26/03/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 5)  54 Micheal Hellyer (1) 54  R55 $16,000  $41 $51
Exceedingly Fine 52.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 0-51.47 33.54 In Running:  //9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
10-12 MWBH 1010 Good 12/04/2016 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Jason Taylor (9) 55.5  R49 $15,000 $275 $31
Super Zulu 57.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-00.10 35.45 In Running:  /8/10
S. Comments:Near the 900m was eased to avoid the heels of a riderless
horse. Near the 500m was eased when awkwardly placed on heels

(3) 55 Josh Oliver (a1.5) R5209.   Whatever Miss 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Immovable Option (IRE) - Diamond Kingdom (Citidancer (IRE)) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (26-2-5-6 $50,375)

B J Hudson & Miss A M Skelton ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $14,800
Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:26-2-5-6 $50,375 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 20-2-4-5 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 9-1-2-2

6-9 GCST 900 Soft 5/03/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 2)  54 Josh Oliver (3) 54 (52.5) R55 $16,000  $7 $9 $9
Cannizzaro 59 1, 1.40 LEN, 0-51.81 33.54 In Running:  //5
3-9 ESK 800 Good 12/03/2016 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  55 Josh Oliver (5) 55 (53.5) R55 $7,000 $700 $7.50
Count Kawana 52.5 1, Jeptoo, 52.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-45.09 00.00 In Running:  //
4-6 TWBA 870 Good 19/03/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 1)  SC +0.5kg  54 Brendon 

Newport
(2) 54 (52) R55 $14,000 $700 $6 $7 $6

Hizou 56 1, 3.50 LEN, 0-51.18 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
8-11 MONT 1000 Firm 2/04/2016 BM 45 HCP (Race 2)  55.5 Jedidiah 

Hodge
(8) 61 (59) R54 $8,200  $3

Mrs Asia 58 1, 4.50 LEN, 0-58.22 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Immediately prior to the start being effected, leant to the side on the barrier partition, began awkwardly and unbalanced the rider.
10-12 GOON 1000 Good 9/04/2016 BM 50 HCP (Race 1)  55 Ms Emily Cass (12) 58 (55) R53 $7,500  $13
Snow Robin 58 1, 7.10 LEN, 0-56.79 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(4) 54.5 Beau Appo (a0) R5010.   Pearls Destiny 
(5) (GREY M) Natural Destiny - Rubies And Pearls (Forever Regal (CAN)) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (20-2-6-1 $32,900)

B J Hudson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,800
Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:20-2-6-1 $32,900 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 15-2-4-1 Soft: 4-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

7-9 GATT 860 Good 6/02/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 6)  54 Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(7) 55 (52) R58 $16,000  $21 $15

Hidden Duck 55.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 0-49.92 34.02 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
10-10 CHIN 1030 Good 28/02/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 3)  55 Isabella 

Rabjones
(9) 55.5 (51.5) R57 $7,000  $6

My Maisie 55 1, 12.60 LEN, 0-59.56 00.00 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Bumped another runner at the start. Made the home turn very wide.
9-10 BURR 1000 Good 9/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 Ms Laura 

Cheshire
(4) 55  R57 $8,000  $6

Tropical Heatwave 56.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-01.54 00.00 In Running:  //
8-12 IPSW 800 Soft 21/02/2016 0 - 60 (Race 8)  54 Beau Appo (6) 54  R52 $16,000  $101
Via Con Dios 57 1, 2.80 LEN, 0-46.66 33.01 In Running:  //5
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(2) 57 Micheal Hellyer R5008.   Eye of Horus (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Bramshaw - Markinminne (Brave Hawk) Barry Baldwin (Eagle Farm) (15-1-2-1 $18,000)

B V Radel, A C Burgess, Ms E Reeks, G E Turner, P A Holdsworth, C Samwell, R M Blain, 
C R Day, J C Gorman, T C Carbone, C J Shephard, P O'malley, J Wilkinson, T J Williams 
& Mrs I Williams
Black, Red Stars, Green Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:15-1-2-1 $18,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-1-0 Soft: 6-0-1-1 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

12-12 GATT 1600 Good 12/02/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 8)  54 Ms Vanessa 
Johnston

(9) 54  R53 $16,000  $51

Dina's Dragon 55.5 1, 13.60 LEN, 1-36.72 36.06 In Running:  /2/2
4-10 SCST 1800 Good 19/02/2016 CL1 (Race 5)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Michael Murphy (10) 54 (51) R51 $16,000 $800 $11 $9
Spirit Minded 56 1, 1.10 LEN, 1-51.00 35.86 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages before improving forward to obtain the lead near the 1000m.
8-9 SCST 1800 Soft 2/03/2016 0-65 HCP (Race 6)  54 Beau Appo (8) 54 (52) R51 $20,000  $17 $21
Spirit Minded 54.5 1, 10 LEN, 1-51.02 36.17 In Running:  2/2/3
7-9 SCST 1600 Good 3/04/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 2kg  54 Ms Grace 

Willoughby
(6) 54 (53) R50 $14,000  $12 $13

Wewonya 55.5 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-37.46 35.23 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
2-11 SCST 1800 Good 10/04/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 6)  54 Micheal Hellyer (10) 54  R49 $14,000 $2,800 $16 $17
Good Intentions 56.5 1, Rockday 56.5 3, 3.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-52.07 38.08 In Running:  8/8/4

(8) 57 Pietro Romeo R5109.   Pink Chaperone (NZ) 
(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) High Chaparral (IRE) - Lady Fashion (NZ) (Stravinsky (USA)) Lyn Paton (Ipswich) (36-1-3-7 $37,045)

L K Paton & S J Tabke
Yellow, Blue Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:36-1-3-7 $37,045 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 26-1-3-5 Soft: 6-0-0-2 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1

5-8 GCST 1800 Good 23/01/2016 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Cyril Small (1) 54  R52 $16,000  $15 $16
Ranked (IRE) 59 1, 3 LEN, 1-51.89 37.66 In Running:  4/4/5
2-12 BLNA 1900 Good 29/01/2016 CL1-SW (Race 4)   Cyril Small (8) 57  R43 $15,000 $2,900 $10
That's Magic 59 1, Outback Buck 55 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-59.90 36.60 In Running:  7/6/1
4-5 SCCT 2150 Synthetic 7/02/2016 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Jason Hoopert (4) 54  R53 $16,000 $800 $9
Our Playdough 54 1, 20.30 LEN, 2-16.39 40.62 In Running:  5/5/5
4-10 LISM 1516 Soft 3/04/2016 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Cyril Small (7) 55.5  R42 $15,000 $675 $21
Hurt Locker 55 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-31.82 37.18 In Running:  /8/7
5-9 MWBH 2020 Good 12/04/2016 CL3 (Race 3)  54 Terry Treichel (8) 54  R42 $15,000 $425 $16
Flitero 56.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 2-04.80 36.70 In Running:  5/3/3
S. Comments:Raced wide in the middle stages. Eased when momentarily
tightened for room approaching the home turn.

(3) 56.5 Shannon Apthorpe R5710.   Rosador (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Captain Sonador - Rose of Kwila (Mister Kwila) John Dann (Toowoomba) (12-1-2-2 $30,700)

J Dann, A J Wrigley, J C Wirth, L T Dunemann, D J Hunter & W D Gooch ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500
Blue, White And Gold Sash And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:12-1-2-2 $30,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-2-1 Soft: 4-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-8 IPSW 1200 Soft 21/02/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ms Brooke 
Stower

(8) 55.5  R59 $16,000 $1,600 $15

Cuban Fury 58 1, Flinders Deagon, 54.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-12.30 36.54 In Running:  /7/6
3-7 SCST 1400 Good 6/03/2016 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1kg  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(7) 55  R59 $16,000 $1,600 $5.50 $6

Mishani Phoenix 57 1, Tambo's Heart, 59, 2, 0.8 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 1-24.19 35.76 In Running:  /6/5
2-9 TWBA 1625 Good 19/03/2016 CL1 (Race 3)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Lee Attard (8) 56.5 (54.5) R59 $14,000 $2,100 $3.50 $3.30F
Casino Gold 59 1, Cordon Rouge 52.5 2, 1.30 LEN, 0.0 LEN, 1-41.97 35.90 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Blundered badly at the start and lost significant ground.
5-6 IPSW 1666 Good 30/03/2016 3Y CL3-SW (Race 1)   Josh Oliver (2) 54 (51) R59 $20,000 $400 $6 $8 $10
Time to Torque 56 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-41.21 34.38 In Running:  5/5/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground. Steadied near the 400m when awkwardly placed close to heels.
4-10 GCST 1800 Good 9/04/2016 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Michael Murphy (8) 55 (53) R58 $14,000 $700 $12 $13
Snapper 57.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-50.71 35.71 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Bumped leaving the 400m.

(1) 55.5 James Orman (a0)11.   Slaughter Bay 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Teofilo (IRE) - Blue Sea (Sea Road) Bryan Dais (Eagle Farm) (4-0-0-0 $0)

J L T Miller, Mrs S F Wishart, A R Wishart, M J Laffin, C W Morrissey & Ms P R Dais
Black, White Crossed Sashes And Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-11 SCST 1600 Good 18/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ryan Wiggins (3) 56.5  $20,000  $15 $21
Mandryka 56 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-37.10 36.08 In Running:  /6/9
8-12 SCST 1800 Good 2/01/2016 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Ryan Wiggins (10) 54  $65,000  $51 $61
Eagle Way 57.5 1, 6 LEN, 1-51.54 35.24 In Running:  12/12/11
6-11 IPSW 1666 Good 13/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ryan Wiggins (3) 56.5  $20,000  $5 $4.20 $4.20
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6-9 ESK 800 Good 12/03/2016 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  55 Michael 
Schrapel

(8) 55  R51 $7,000  $15

Count Kawana 52.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 0-45.09 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
19/03/2016 TWBA 0-60 HCP (Race 1)  SC +0.5kg 870M

4 - 6 (2) 54 3.5LEN Whatever Miss
5 - 6 (1) 56.5 4.3LEN Jeptoo

12/03/2016 ESK BM 60 HCP (Race 1) 800M
2 - 9 (6) 55.5 0.2LEN Jeptoo
3 - 9 (5) 55 1.5LEN Whatever Miss
6 - 9 (8) 55 3.8LEN Pearls Destiny

5/03/2016 GCST 0-60 HCP (Race 2) 900M
4 - 9 (9) 55.5 1.1LEN Jeptoo
6 - 9 (3) 54 1.4LEN Whatever Miss

21/02/2016 IPSW 0 - 60 (Race 8) 800M
4 - 12 (10) 55.5 1.2LEN Jeptoo
8 - 12 (6) 54 2.8LEN Pearls Destiny
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9-9 GCST 1800 Heavy 25/07/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 6)  SC 0.5kg  54 Ms Vanessa 
Johnston

(5) 54  R48 $16,000  $21 $31 $31

Floral Nomad 54 1, 27.40 LEN, 1-56.59 39.00 In Running:  /5/9
8-9 GCST 1400 Good 27/02/2016 CG&E CL1 (Race 4)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Scott Galloway (6) 54  R45 $16,000  $71 $81
Bayview Emperor 54 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-23.34 34.66 In Running:  /7/8
5-10 GCST 1400 Soft 19/03/2016 CG&E CL1 (Race 8)  SC +1kg  54 Scott Galloway (5) 54  R44 $16,000  $51 $71 $71
Snapper Rocks 57 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-23.28 35.22 In Running:  /4/5
9-9 SCST 1600 Good 3/04/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 2kg  54 Jeff Lloyd (9) 54  R44 $14,000  $26 $26
Wewonya 55.5 1, 14 LEN, 1-37.46 35.23 In Running:  /9/8

(4) 59 Les Tilley (a1.5) R5305.   Temujin Khan (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Outback Prince - Miss Ceeshee (Monashee Mountain (USA)) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (12-1-1-2 $13,500)

P W Gracie
Purple, White Omega, Purple Cap, White Omega

Career:12-1-1-2 $13,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-1-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-13 DALB 1000 Good 27/02/2016 CL1 (Race 5)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Ms Skye 
Bogenhuber

(13) 58.5  R53 $10,000  $12 $13

Ruffo 57 1, 5.20 LEN, 0-58.04 34.66 In Running:  //11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-11 TWBA 1200 Good 12/03/2016 CL2 (Race 1)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Pietro Romeo (11) 54  R52 $14,000 $700 $31 $41
Red Future 53 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-12.41 35.52 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Bumped at start.
2-9 TWBA 1625 Good 24/03/2016 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Pietro Romeo (2) 56  R52 $14,000 $2,800 $14 $12
Rock On Ivy (NZ) 57 1, Touch of Bella 57 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-40.80 00.00 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin. After being caught wide in the early and middle stages, was ridden forward and took up the leading position near the 600m.
6-8 TWBA 1650 Good 2/04/2016 CL1-SW (Race 4)   Pietro Romeo (7) 59  R54 $12,000  $3.40 $4 $4F
Pretty Lucky 56.5 1, 7 LEN, 1-41.39 36.21 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the horse’s poor performance, P. Romeo advised that after beginning well he settled in a rearward position as per 
the horse’s customary racing pattern and the pre-race instructions from trainer M. Nolan. He added that the gelding travelled well throughout the event, 
however was positioned some distance from the leader and therefore he elected to improve into the race from the 700m, however the gelding, in his opinion, 
ran on only fairly over the concluding stages and was somewhat disappointing. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities.
3-12 GATT 1600 Good 17/04/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 7)  54 Les Tilley (12) 56 (54.5) R53 $14,000 $1,400 $15 $13 $13
Annihilation 57.5 1, Mount Perry, 59, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-36.77 36.38 In Running:  /9/9

(10) 59 Beau Appo (a0) R5006.   You Can't Be 
(4) (BAY H) Nadeem - Sirius Miss (Galileo (IRE)) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (11-1-0-1 $18,080)

B W Johnson, Miss M D Graham, A P Barbeler & Mrs L A Barbeler ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
White, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:11-1-0-1 $18,080 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-6 MILS 1500 Fast 13/02/2016 BM 50 HCP (Race 5)  57 Ms Stephanie 
Lacy

(3) 62.5 (60.5) R57 $8,000  $3.80

More Favulous 55.5 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-36.95 00.00 In Running:  //
9-9 SCST 1600 Good 28/02/2016 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 2kg  54 Gary Geran (2) 57  R55 $16,000  $67
Brumby Jack 58 1, 15.30 LEN, 1-37.28 00.00 In Running:  /2/5
4-6 MKAY 1560 Good 15/03/2016 CL2 (Race 1)  56 Scott Sheargold (4) 59  R53 $12,000 $600 $51
Stylish Luck 57 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-35.42 36.75 In Running:  1/1/1
4-4 ROMA 1640 Good 26/03/2016 BM 50 HCP (Race 5)  56 Shane Egan (2) 61  R52 $10,000 $500 $3.60
Sialia Magic 60.5 1, 14.30 LEN, 1-44.80 00.00 In Running:  //
5-10 THAN 1600 Good 16/04/2016 BM 45 HCP (Race 4)  55 Quayde Krogh (3) 62 (60.5) R51 $7,000  $16
One Lucky Sheila 57.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-35.09 00.00 In Running:  //

(11) 57 Ms Chelsea Jokic (a2) 
R44

07.   Aiming High (BLKS)

(6) (CHESTNUT M) All Bar One - Narellan (Naturalism (NZ)) Julie Weidemann (Clifton) (25-1-3-2 $13,975)

J Weidemann
Green, White Band And Cap

Career:25-1-3-2 $13,975 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 19-0-2-2 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-13 WARW 1500 Soft 20/02/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 7)  54 Ms Leeanne 
McCoy

(5) 54  R47 $10,000  $51

More Favulous 54 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-29.83 35.47 In Running:  /8/12
5-9 ESK 1460 Good 12/03/2016 CLB (Race 5)  55 Adam Spinks (6) 55 (53) R47 $7,000  $13
Flinders Deagon 58.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-28.21 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped out at the start and checked another runner.
5-9 TWBA 1625 Good 19/03/2016 CL1 (Race 3)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Ms Chelsea 

Jokic
(2) 54 (52) R46 $14,000  $15 $15

Casino Gold 59 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-41.97 35.90 In Running:  /2/2
4-6 NNGO 1600 Good 26/03/2016 CLB (Race 5)  55 Adam Spinks (5) 55 (52) R46 $7,000 $350 $3.30
Rathgibbon 55 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-35.45 00.00 In Running:  //
12-12 GOON 1400 Good 9/04/2016 BM 50 HCP (Race 5)  55 Wayne 

O'Connell
(11) 55  R45 $7,500  $11

Toucan Ukelele 56.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-22.61 00.00 In Running:  //
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5 02:42PM LANCE CORPORAL S. McALINEY (ARMY) Class 2 Handicap  
1500M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(6) 59 Lee Attard (a2) R6101.   No More Mistakes 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Court Command - No Mistake (Easy Rocking) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (7-2-0-2 $33,450)

D W Goss, G Turkington, Mrs P V M Turkington, J W English, M S Kahler, Mrs M J 
Coorey, R P Nichols & R B Wilson

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $15,100

Gold, Green Cross Belts And Green Cap

Career:7-2-0-2 $33,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-2 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-7 TWBA 1210 Soft 14/11/2015 3Y BM65 (Race 7)  54 Ms Emma Ljung (2) 58  R60 $14,000 $5,950 ($5,400),  $3.50 
$3.50

French Song 53.5 1, Ruby Ray, 55.5, 3,  LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-15.00 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
8-12 DOOM 1110 Good 28/11/2015 3Y HCP (Race 3)  54 Michael Cahill (6) 54  R63 $65,000  $17 $17
Dram of Red 54 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-03.82 34.14 In Running:  /5/6
3-5 TWBA 1050 Good 19/03/2016 CL3-SW (Race 7)   G Geran (4) 56.5  R62 $14,000 $1,400 $7 $6.50
Around the Moon 56 1, Tycoon Ace, 56, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-02.55 35.02 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Bumped with another runner near the 100m.
6-10 TWBA 1110 Good 2/04/2016 CL2 (Race 2)  SC + 1kg  54 Ms Alisha Taylor (5) 57.5 (55.5) R62 $12,000  $3.80 $6 $6
Uno Best 57.5 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-06.24 35.25 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, shifted out and bumped another runner. Bumped another runner near the 850m.
4-15 IPSW 1350 Good 15/04/2016 CL2 (Race 9)  54 Lee Attard (3) 56 (54) R61 $14,000 $700 $15 $13
Waltham 53 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-19.71 35.24 In Running:  /3/2

(8) 57 Ron Goltz R5602.   It's All Irish 
(4) (BAY G) Fastnet Rock - Brackloon (USA) (Woodman (USA)) Donald Baker (Toowoomba) (13-2-1-3 $24,550)

Mrs P Siebenhausen, J J Wardley & Mrs L M Wardley
Royal Blue, Pink Duck, Sleeves And Cap

Career:13-2-1-3 $24,550 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-1-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-1-0-1 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-9 CHIN 1200 Good 5/03/2016 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  55 Ms Gina Mitchell (9) 57.5 (54.5) R57 $7,000 $700 $9
Strength 61.5 1, Darling Be Good, 55, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-09.05 00.00 In Running:  /4/3
9-11 TWBA 1200 Good 24/03/2016 CL2 (Race 6)  SC + 2kg  54 Ron Goltz (9) 56.5  R57 $14,000  $31 $14 $14
The Wanted Club 55.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-13.24 00.00 In Running:  /8/7
5-8 DALB 1400 Good 2/04/2016 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Ms Gina Mitchell (3) 58.5 (55.5) R56 $7,000  $6
Kurrajong Dragon 6 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-24.04 00.00 In Running:  //
3-12 GOON 1400 Good 9/04/2016 BM 50 HCP (Race 5)  55 L Attard (1) 61.5  R55 $7,500 $750 $6
Toucan Ukelele 56.5 1, Lucks In, 58, 2, 0.4 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-22.61 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure in the home straight.
2-10 WARW 1350 Good 16/04/2016 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Les Tilley (8) 58.5  R55 $7,000 $1,400 $2.80F
Inka Dinka Doo 55 1, Ollie Runs Riot 58 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-20.73 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Appr L Tilley was asked regarding the riding instructions. Appr Tilley said that he was told to work home from the 600m but as he shifted out 
from a trailing position another runner also raced forward outside the leader placing him in a three wide rider position. He then drifted further out in the home 
turn as he felt that the going was better in the centre of the track. Explanation noted.

(5) 56  R5403.   Cambo's Mate 
(6) (BAY G) Oh Oklahoma - Gambba Girl (Orpen (USA)) Maryann Brosnan (Gold Coast) (28-2-6-5 $42,150)

Hillcrest Lodge Racing (Mgr: P G Campbell) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
White, Black Seams

Career:28-2-6-5 $42,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-0-2-4 Soft: 8-1-3-1 Heavy: 6-1-1-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-4-1 Track and 
Distance: 5-0-4-1 Distance: 8-1-4-1

1-6 LISM 1516 Soft 30/01/2016 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Matthew Paget (6) 54.5  R42 $15,000 $8,200 $5
True to Form 51 2, Dolphin Tale, 55.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-32.44 38.01 In Running:  /2/1
8-10 COFF 1908 Good 12/02/2016 BM55 (Race 4)  54 Cyril Small (8) 56.5  R46 $15,000 $275 $8
Miss Del Toro 62 1, 6.30 LEN, 2-02.80 36.80 In Running:  1/1/2
4-9 MWBH 1530 Heavy 8/03/2016 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Matthew Paget (7) 54  R46 $15,000 $675 $13
Dream Speed 55.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-35.60 38.10 In Running:  /2/2
2-7 BDST 1650 Soft 13/03/2016 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Cyril Small (4) 57.5  R53 $16,000 $3,200 $10 $13 $13
Cashinko 59 1, Mount Perry 57 3, 0.10 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-44.72 39.75 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover from the 900m and was forced four wide by another runner at the 600m.
3-9 BDST 1650 Soft 28/03/2016 CL3-SW (Race 6)   C J Small (8) 57.5  R54 $16,000 $1,600 $8 $8
Mount Perry 59 1, Tequila Slammer (NZ), 56, 2, 0.8 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-45.07 39.10 In Running:  8/9/9
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly. Improved into a narrow run where there was insufficient room near the 500m and had to be checked from heels

(2) 56 Josh Oliver (a1.5) R5904.   Over the Venture 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Over - Royal Venture (Beautiful Crown (USA)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (5-1-3-0 $21,800)

L A Hick & Mrs W R Hick ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,300
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:5-1-3-0 $21,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-3-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-6 TWBI 1100 Good 11/04/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Kenji Yoshida (5) 55  $10,000 $2,000 ($2,300),  $10 $10
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6 03:23PM BUTLER McDERMOTT LAWYERS KILCOY DIGGER'S CUP Class 
1 Plate  1900M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(12) 59 Michael Murphy (a2) 
R45

01.   Crimson Force (BLKS)

(5) (BAY G) Lion Heart (USA) - Crimson Joy (Red Ransom (USA)) Kerry Young (Deagon) (29-1-2-3 $18,400)

A B Heit & T Calabrese
Grey, Red Diamonds, Sleeves And Cap

Career:29-1-2-3 $18,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 16-1-0-1 Soft: 11-0-2-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-7 SCST 1600 Heavy 31/01/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 3.5kg  54 Sairyn Fawke (2) 54  R45 $16,000 $1,600 $13 $17
Portsea 57 1, Tumbling Al, 54, 2, 1.8 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 1-41.61 37.90 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Lost ground at the start when tightened for room
9-10 SCST 1800 Good 19/02/2016 CL1 (Race 5)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Sairyn Fawke (7) 54  R45 $16,000  $21 $31 $31
Spirit Minded 56 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-51.00 35.86 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin
2-9 GCST 1800 Soft 5/03/2016 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 3kg  54 Scott Galloway (4) 54  R45 $16,000 $3,200 $10 $12 $12
Marlene Adele 57.5 1, High Adversity (NZ) 54.5 3, 1 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-53.40 36.73 In Running:  5/5/3
6-10 GCST 1800 Soft 19/03/2016 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +2kg  54 Jason Taylor (6) 54  R47 $16,000  $17 $18
Buckin the Blues 58 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-50.68 35.80 In Running:  7/8/10
5-11 GCST 1800 Good 2/04/2016 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 4kg  54 Cyril Small (3) 54.5  R46 $14,000  $21 $26
Knight Errant 57 1, 4 LEN, 1-50.76 36.04 In Running:  6/5/6

(5) 59 Shaun Bayliss R3502.   Glenrock Max 
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Fouardee - Peggy Eileen (Fraar (USA)) Nichole Boyd (Gympie) (32-1-2-4 $10,400)

Mrs N L Boyd, T R Boyd & T C Musgrove
Black, Hot Pink Stars

Career:32-1-2-4 $10,400 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 30-1-2-4 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-9 SCST 1400 Good 26/02/2016 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 2kg  54 Jason Hoopert (5) 54  R33 $16,000  $51 $61
Godzone Girl 59 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-24.40 37.26 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
2-8 GYMP 1470 Good 5/03/2016 BM 50 HCP (Race 5)  55 Jason Hoopert (6) 55  R33 $7,000 $1,400 $21
Balinese Boy 57 1, Quick Spur 57.5 3, 0.30 LEN, 7.5 LEN, 1-35.82 00.00 In Running:  4/5/4
S. Comments:shifted in near the 1200 metres and crowded another runner.
7-8 BBRG 1380 Good 19/03/2016 CLB (Race 6)  55 Shaun Bayliss (8) 55  R38 $7,000  $7.50
King Kahn 57.5 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-23.60 00.00 In Running:  //
8-9 SCST 1600 Good 3/04/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 2kg  54 Jason Hoopert (4) 54  R37 $14,000  $71 $81
Wewonya 55.5 1, 12.20 LEN, 1-37.46 35.23 In Running:  /1/5
7-9 GYMP 1600 Good 9/04/2016 BM 50 HCP (Race 5)  55 Jedidiah Hodge (7) 55 (53) R36 $10,600  $9
Sialia Magic 61 1, 12.20 LEN, 1-43.56 00.00 In Running:  /4/7

(6) 59  R5703.   Hoagy (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Pentire (GB) - Tin Pan (Commands) Maryann Brosnan (Gold Coast) (21-1-2-3 $25,790)

M Brosnan
White, Black Seams

Career:21-1-2-3 $25,790 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-2-0 Soft: 6-0-0-2 Heavy: 3-1-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-12 GCST 1800 Good 27/02/2016 MDN (Race 2)  54 Cyril Small (5) 54.5  R $16,000 $3,200 $21 $21
Really Sure 56 1, Tonna Power 55 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-52.16 35.27 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
1-10 DOOM 2220 Heavy 9/03/2016 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Cyril Small (5) 57.5  $20,000 $12,800 $14 $17 $17
McGill (NZ) 57.5 2, Bigmordrive, 57.5, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 2-23.92 39.87 In Running:  8/8/6
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner rounding the home turn.
6-7 GRAF 2350 Good 21/03/2016 BM62 (Race 2)  54 Cyril Small (6) 55  R50 $15,000 $275 $6
Kingston Time 61 1, 6.90 LEN, 2-26.06 36.07 In Running:  6/6/7
7-9 MWBH 2020 Good 12/04/2016 CL3 (Race 3)  54 Cyril Small (4) 54  R49 $15,000 $275 $10
Flitero 56.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 2-04.80 36.70 In Running:  8/6/8
3-6 GCST 2200 Heavy 16/04/2016 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 2kg  54 Terry Treichel (2) 56.5  R57 $14,000 $1,400 $4 $5.50 $5.50
Betterthanyouthink 57 1, More Than a Rose, 54, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 2-25.47 39.65 In Running:  /5/4

(9) 59 Josh Oliver (a1.5) R4304.   Manariki (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Stromberg Carlson - Dashing Partner (NZ) (Take Your Partner) Patrick Busuttin (Gold Coast) (36-1-2-5 $26,700)

P M Busuttin
Brown, Gold Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap, Brown Stars

Career:36-1-2-5 $26,700 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 23-1-1-3 Soft: 9-0-1-2 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-1-1

6-9 KCOY 1900 Soft 25/06/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 4)  SC +2.5KGkg  54 Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(7) 54 (51) R48 $12,000  $5 $5

Rosey Joan 56.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 2-02.00 39.48 In Running:  /4/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Raced wide in the early and middle stages.
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Fair Ruler 54 1, Emphasis 57 3, 1.50 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-07.28 37.65 In Running:  /2/2
2-12 GCST 1200 Good 29/04/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(3) 55  $20,000 $4,000 ($2,000),  $8 $8

Desert Man 57 1, Old Tex 57 3, 5.80 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-10.25 34.36 In Running:  /5/4
6-11 TWBA 1200 Good 30/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 4)  54 Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(7) 55.5  R $14,000  $2.70 $3.80 $3.40

Shotacross the Bow 53 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-14.20 37.05 In Running:  /9/8
2-12 DALB 1200 Good 2/04/2016 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Trent Germaine (7) 56 (53) $7,000 $1,400 ($1,000),  $4EF
Il Padrone 55.5 1, The Playroom (NZ) 56.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-10.86 00.00 In Running:  //
1-11 GATT 1400 Good 17/04/2016 MDN (Race 3)  55.5 Josh Oliver (1) 57.5 (56) R $14,000 $9,100 $2.50 $2.50F
Te Rangi 53.5 2, FLYING COLOURS, 55.5, 3, 4 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 1-24.24 35.28 In Running:  /1/1

(10) 55.5  R5405.   Late Payment 
(3) (BAY C) Red Dazzler - Darmala (NZ) (Danehill (USA)) Pat Duff (Deagon) (15-1-1-1 $28,900)

T J Bromiley, C Lanyon, N J Bromiley, L A Balcke, C L Dummett, B Bartlett, N A Nowak, P 
C Nicholls, J C Lister, A B Cox, R Garufi & A McDonald

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,500

Purple, Yellow Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Career:15-1-1-1 $28,900 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 9-1-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-12 IPSW 1666 Good 13/01/2016 3Y BM65 (Race 4)  54.5 Jeff Lloyd (11) 56.5  R56 $20,000  $11 $10
Princess Charm 54.5 1, 20.90 LEN, 1-40.79 36.37 In Running:  12/12/11
S. Comments:Hampered when crowded at the start.  Jockey J. Lloyd reported his mount was making an abnormal respiratory noise and for this reason he did 
not persist in riding it out over the concluding stages.  Trainer Mr P. Duff advised that the rider reported it may have got its tongue over the bit and that he 
would experiment with the addition of a tongue-tie in the horse's work before deciding to fit that gear for its next start.
3-8 GCST 1400 Heavy 30/01/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg  54 Matthew Palmer (2) 55  R56 $16,000 $1,600 $5 $9 $10
Fleur D'orage 54.5 1, Capitanear, 56, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-27.04 37.62 In Running:  /2/3
4-7 SCST 1200 Soft 14/02/2016 3Y CL3-SW (Race 4)   Jeff Lloyd (6) 56  R56 $16,000 $800 $21
Red Future 54 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-12.15 35.67 In Running:  /7/7
5-7 GCST 1400 Soft 5/03/2016 3Y HCP (Race 4)  54 Nathan Day (4) 54  R55 $16,000  $9 $10
Big Dollars 54 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-25.57 35.96 In Running:  /7/7
8-8 SCST 1400 Good 3/04/2016 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(3) 54 (51) R55 $14,000  $15 $16

Puntinato (NZ) 54.5 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-23.76 35.03 In Running:  /4/5

(1) 54.5 Micheal Hellyer R5106.   Cheekyboi (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Benicio - Dawn Queen (NZ) (Centro (NZ)) Greg Cornish (Beaudesert) (46-2-6-7 $53,525)

M A Wood, G J Cornish & R Bush ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Pink, White Quarters, Lime Green Cap

Career:46-2-6-7 $53,525 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Good: 28-1-6-3 Soft: 15-0-0-3 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1

3-12 BLNA 1900 Good 4/10/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Ms Sheree 
Drake

(11) 54  R45 $15,000 $1,425 $9 $9

Cavendish Road 54 1, Camayoc, 55.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 2-01.30 36.60 In Running:  2/3/2
5-10 IPSW 1666 Good 9/10/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 6)  54 Ms Sheree 

Drake
(8) 56.5  R56 $16,000  $9 $9

Unique Mistique 57 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-42.20 35.63 In Running:  /5/4
8-10 LISM 1516 Good 19/10/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Ms Sheree 

Drake
(9) 57.5  R45 $15,000 $275 $5 $6 $6

Ring King 57.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-31.35 35.46 In Running:  /8/8
5-9 BDST 1050 Soft 28/03/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 5)  54 Jason Taylor (6) 55.5  R53 $16,000  $21 $21
Limerick Moon 58 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-03.78 36.41 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Blundered on jumping away
8-9 BLNA 1400 Soft 5/04/2016 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Jason Taylor (5) 54  R44 $15,000 $275 $11
Abitazar 54.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-28.70 36.50 In Running:  /8/9

(4) 54 Ms Hannah English (a3) 
R53

07.   Shantico 

(5) (BAY M) Snippetson - Chosen Goddess (Redoute's Choice) Pat Duff (Deagon) (30-2-1-6 $33,600)

R J Rochford & Mrs C M Rochford
Pale Green, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:30-2-1-6 $33,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 19-1-1-3 Soft: 8-1-0-1 Heavy: 3-0-0-2 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-11 SCST 1600 Soft 14/02/2016 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Michael Murphy (11) 55.5 (52.5) R55 $16,000  $41
Canongate 57.5 1, 10.20 LEN, 1-37.96 35.57 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover.
7-8 SCST 1400 Good 28/02/2016 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Ms Tegan Harrison (1) 55.5  R54 $16,000  $61
Promas 54 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-24.48 35.09 In Running:  /2/3
8-8 SCST 1400 Good 12/03/2016 CL2 (Race 6)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(4) 54 (52.5) R54 $16,000  $51 $51

Bold Avenue 58 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-25.03 35.11 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Shortly after the start was tightened for room and had to be steadied.
4-9 BDST 1650 Soft 28/03/2016 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Ms Bridget Grylls (4) 55.5  R54 $16,000 $800 $17 $21
Mount Perry 59 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-45.07 39.10 In Running:  5/6/5
8-8 GCST 1800 Good 9/04/2016 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Jason Taylor (4) 55.5  R54 $14,000  $101 $101
Marlene Adele 55.5 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-51.74 35.64 In Running:  /5/6
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Match Ups:
15/04/2016 IPSW CL2 (Race 9) 1,350M

4 - 15 (3) 56 1.6LEN No More Mistakes
12 - 15 (8) 54 7.6LEN Jerrocity

28/03/2016 BDST CL3-SW (Race 6) 1,650M
3 - 9 (8) 57.5 4.1LEN Cambo's Mate
4 - 9 (4) 55.5 4.3LEN Shantico

24/03/2016 TWBA CL2 (Race 6)  SC + 2kg 1,200M
6 - 11 (3) 54 3.9LEN Jerrocity
9 - 11 (9) 56.5 5.9LEN It's All Irish

8/03/2016 MWBH CL3 (Race 4) 1,530M
3 - 9 (3) 54 5.1LEN Artistic Choice
4 - 9 (7) 54 5.2LEN Cambo's Mate



21/04/2016 Page 16 of 31

(3) 54 Kenji Yoshida R5108.   Artistic Choice (BLKS)
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Conatus - Artistic Selection (Redoute's Choice) Kathy Stabe (Deagon) (23-2-2-3 $22,775)

Miss K M Stabe, S L Shepherdson, N H Keech & A B Keech ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Orange, Black Diamonds, White Sleeves, Orange Horseshoes

Career:23-2-2-3 $22,775 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Good: 17-1-2-0 Soft: 3-1-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 5-0-2-2

4-8 KCOY 1500 Good 6/12/2015 BM58HCP (Race 2)  54 Natasha 
Faithfull

(5) 54.5  R53 $10,000 $500 $6 $6

Deitch 57.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-30.08 35.25 In Running:  /4/5
3-13 WARW 1500 Soft 20/02/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 7)  54 K Yoshida (4) 54  R52 $10,000 $1,000 $15
More Favulous 54 1, Cool Days, 54.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-29.83 35.47 In Running:  /7/8
3-9 MWBH 1530 Heavy 8/03/2016 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Beau Appo (3) 54  R49 $15,000 $1,425 $7
Dream Speed 55.5 1, War Baby, 56.5, 2, 3.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-35.60 38.10 In Running:  /3/3
8-9 TWBA 1625 Good 24/03/2016 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Kenji Yoshida (1) 55.5  R52 $14,000  $20 $12 $12
Rock On Ivy (NZ) 57 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-40.80 00.00 In Running:  /3/7
13-14 BLNA 1600 Soft 5/04/2016 BM54 (Race 8)  54 Luke Rolls (14) 56  R48 $15,000  $21
Refustress 55 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-41.20 37.60 In Running:  /5/9
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early and middle stages. Passing the 700m
was steadied after improving onto heels. Passing the 500m was eased when
tightened for room.

(11) 54 Ms Sarah Eilbeck (a0) 
R50

09.   Silver Heels 

(4) (GREY M) Ferocity - All Legs (Jade Robbery (USA)) Robert R Wilson (Sunshine Coast) (19-1-3-0 $26,800)

Miss D M Sullivan, Ms M J Henzell, Mrs B L Drysdale, Mrs M J Wilson, Ms J E Townend, 
Ms C Ward, Mrs G G Mason & Mrs N Raven

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500

Blue, White Stars, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:19-1-3-0 $26,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-0-1-0 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 4-0-2-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

14-14 SCST 1200 Good 10/01/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Michael Cahill (9) 54.5  R56 $16,000  $7 $10 $10
Tactician 58.5 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-11.57 34.98 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. Obliged to steady to avoid heels whilst weakening near the 400m. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no 
significant findings.
5-9 SCST 1400 Heavy 31/01/2016 CL2 (Race 9)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Taylor Williams (1) 54 (52) R54 $16,000  $7 $7
Bilberry Star 54 1, 17.30 LEN, 1-27.95 38.70 In Running:  /3/3
9-9 SCCT 1400 Synthetic 5/02/2016 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Nathan Thomas (1) 54  R53 $16,000  $8
Wicked Snippets 57 1, 12 LEN, 1-26.48 37.68 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-7 SCST 1000 Good 27/03/2016 CL1 (Race 1)  SC + 1kg  54 Matthew Powell (7) 54  R51 $16,000 $800 $41 $41
All Troops 58 1, 7.60 LEN, 0-58.19 33.88 In Running:  /7/7
8-10 SCST 1200 Good 10/04/2016 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(3) 54  R51 $14,000  $51 $51

Dazet 54 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-12.37 35.20 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(7) 54 Jason Missen R4710.   Casa Ciello (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Show a Heart - Shady Affair (Danehill (USA)) Ben Mason (Sunshine Coast) (33-3-1-9 $31,475)

I R McCauley & Mrs D E McCauley ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
McCauley Tartan, Black Sleeves, Emerald Green Cap, Red Pom Pom

Career:33-3-1-9 $31,475 Firm: 3-1-0-0 Good: 21-1-1-6 Soft: 8-1-0-3 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-3

13-14 DALB 2000 Good 24/09/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54 Pietro Romeo (2) 55.5  R55 $16,000  $13 $9
Leprechaun Lad 56 1, 9.50 LEN, 2-06.15 38.93 In Running:  9/11/13
8-12 KCOY 1200 Good 26/01/2016 BM 50 HCP (Race 4)  55 Jedidiah Hodge (8) 58 (56) R52 $7,500  $10
Darling Be Good 54.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-09.85 35.97 In Running:  /12/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground
9-12 GATT 1600 Good 12/02/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 8)  54 Ms Alisha Taylor (7) 54  R51 $16,000  $101
Dina's Dragon 55.5 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-36.72 36.06 In Running:  /4/8
S. Comments:Shifted in on jumping away and bumped another runner. Bumped approaching the 400m when SPUN HARD improved on to heels and shifted 
out. Inconvenienced and had to be restrained a short distance later when SPUN HARD shifted out under riding. S. Apthorpe, the rider of SPUN HARD, was 
severely reprimanded and advised to show much greater care in similar circumstances.
6-8 GYMP 1470 Good 5/03/2016 BM 50 HCP (Race 5)  55 Ms Alisha Taylor (1) 57  R50 $7,000  $7
Balinese Boy 57 1, 12.70 LEN, 1-35.82 00.00 In Running:  6/4/5
S. Comments:came together with another runner when jumping away
5-9 DALB 1300 Good 2/04/2016 BM 45 HCP (Race 4)  56 Ms Emily Cass (5) 58.5 (55.5) R48 $7,000  $11
Wongaranda 59 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-17.44 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start.

(13) 54 James Orman (a0) R4611.   Rough Kiss (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Wicked Style (USA) - Sweet Lips (Greenlander (GB)) Quinton Kearney (Deagon) (13-1-1-0 $7,950)

K M Conlon & Ms J Murphy
Royal Blue, Cerise Diamond, White Armbands

Career:13-1-1-0 $7,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-0-0 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-9 KCOY 1200 Good 19/11/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 5)   Jackson Morris (6) 57  $12,000  $8.50 $10 $10
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Fordyce Knight 55.5 1, 6 LEN, 1-10.91 36.25 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.  Jockey R. Morris reported to stewards it was not his intention to settle as far back in the field, however 
after beginning awkwardly and losing ground at the start, he settled towards the rear of the field.
2-8 GATT 1400 Soft 17/12/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54.5 Jackson 

Morris
(3) 56  R $12,000 $2,400 $7 $4.60 $4.60

Call Me Ringo 58 1, Jue Jue Angel 53 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-29.16 39.36 In Running:  /3/5
4-8 GATT 1600 Good 3/01/2016 MDN (Race 1)  54 Vishan Venkaya (1) 55  $14,000 $700 $7 $9 $9
Eskimo King (NZ) 56 1, 11.70 LEN, 1-38.12 37.41 In Running:  /1/2
5-6 SCST 1400 Heavy 31/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 1)   David Chipman (5) 57.5  $16,000  $17 $17
Global Guru 57.5 1, 14.60 LEN, 1-28.72 38.60 In Running:  /2/4
1-12 WARW 1350 Good 16/04/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Vishan Venkaya (3) 58.5  $7,000 $4,550 $11
Sir Bam 56.5 2, Remissio, 58.5, 3, 2.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-22.10 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:shifted out over the final stages.

(12) 54 Bruce Powell R4512.   Jerrocity 
(5) (BAY M) Ferocity - Jerrihaul (Last Tycoon (IRE)) Jason Noud (Deagon) (41-2-1-5 $23,600)

R J Noud
Black, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:41-2-1-5 $23,600 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 31-2-0-4 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 4-0-0-1 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

3-10 KCOY 1060 Good 26/01/2016 CL2 (Race 2)  55 B Powell (6) 55  R46 $7,500 $750 $16
Big Green Pony 59 1, Ember Glow, 54, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-03.14 35.16 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin
4-11 GATT 1100 Good 12/02/2016 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Bruce Powell (6) 54  R46 $16,000 $400 $41
Listanera 56.5 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-04.11 34.50 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Blundered on jumping away.
5-9 MWBH 1200 Heavy 8/03/2016 F&M BM55 (Race 7)  54 Bruce Powell (9) 54  R40 $15,000 $425 $5
She Tells Lies 56.5 1, 7 LEN, 1-14.70 37.90 In Running:  /3/5
6-11 TWBA 1200 Good 24/03/2016 CL2 (Race 6)  SC + 2kg  54 Bruce Powell (3) 54  R45 $14,000  $41 $51
The Wanted Club 55.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-13.24 00.00 In Running:  /10/8
12-15 IPSW 1350 Good 15/04/2016 CL2 (Race 9)  54 Bruce Powell (8) 54  R45 $14,000  $101 $101
Waltham 53 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-19.71 35.24 In Running:  /14/15

(9) 54 Ms Billie-Rose Derbyshire 
(a2) R45

13.  (Em) Masakari (BLKS)

(7) (BAY G) Delago Brom - Brookton Affair (Spartacus) Daryal Tunnah (Oakey) (23-1-3-4 $20,000)

D Tunnah
Pink, Blue Stars, Blue Cap

Career:23-1-3-4 $20,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-0-3-3 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

9-13 DALB 1000 Good 27/02/2016 CL1 (Race 5)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(10) 58 (55) R52 $10,000  $41 $41

Ruffo 57 1, 6.40 LEN, 0-58.04 34.66 In Running:  //3
8-10 TWBA 1200 Good 5/03/2016 CL1 (Race 2)  SC + 1kg  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(9) 54 (52) R51 $14,000  $61 $101 $101

Kinda Red 52 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-13.17 37.15 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Raced in restricted room for a short distance near the 200m, and near the 100m again was tightened for room and had to be steadied when 
LONTANA was hanging in under pressure and shifted in.  Apprentice H. English was issued with a severe reprimand for failing to make sufficient effort  to 
prevent her mount shifting ground.  
 
GALWAY TOWN – Apprentice F. Jervis  was reprimanded for using her whip more than 5 times prior to the 100m.
5-6 NNGO 1600 Good 26/03/2016 CLB (Race 5)  55 Trent Germaine (3) 57.5 (54.5) R49 $7,000  $7
Rathgibbon 55 1, 12.80 LEN, 1-35.45 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:After settling behind the leaders began to over-race in the early stages, placing the rider in some difficulty. After passing the 1200m shifted 
wider and was allowed to stride forward to obtain a position outside the leader, where the gelding travelled much more kindly.

After settling behind the leaders began to over-race in the early stages, placing the rider in some difficulty. After passing the 1200m shifted wider and was 
allowed to stride forward to obtain a position outside the leader, where the gelding travelled much more kindly.
9-12 DALB 1000 Good 2/04/2016 CLB (Race 2)  55 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(12) 56.5  R47 $7,000  $15

Coconut Bay 55.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 0-58.12 00.00 In Running:  //
9-12 WARW 1200 Good 16/04/2016 CLB (Race 2)  55 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(10) 56  R46 $7,000  $13

She's a Kicker 56 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-10.63 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................


